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All games
Scoring Offense Scoring Defense
Team G W-L Ptsi Avg/G Team G Pts Avg/G
1.|Arizona 32 21-11; 2445 76.41 1|Stanford 32 2000 62.50
2.|Oregon 31 24-7; 2352 75.87 2 | Colorado 32 2057 64.28
3.|Arizona St. 31 20-11 2288 73.81 3 |Arizona 32 2090 65.31
4.|0regon St. 31 18-13 2207 71.19 4{Southern California |31 2046 66.00
5.[Utah 31 16-15; 2199 70.94 5| Washington 32 2126 66.44
6. | Colorado 32 21-11 2268 70.88 6 Oregon 31 2069 66.74
7.| Washington 32 15-17; 2259 70.59 7|{UCLA 31 2079 67.06
8.|Southern California 31 22-9 2179 70.29 8 [Oregon St. 31 2097 67.65
9.|Washington St. 32 16-16 2235 69.84 9 | California 32 2210 69.06
10. [ Stanford 32 20-12; 2223 69.47| [10|Washington St. 32 2229 69.66
11.|UCLA 31 19-12; 2153 69.45| [11|Utah 31 2180 70.32
12. | California 32 14-18; 2023 63.22| [12|Arizona St. 31 2184 70.45
Scoring Margin Free Throw Percentage
Team G Ooff Def Margin Team G FTM FTA Pct.
1|Arizona 32 76.41 65.31 +11.09 1{Oregon St. 31 486 647 751
2 [Oregon 31 75.87 66.74 +9.13 2 | Washington St. 32 446 600 .743
3| Stanford 32 69.47 62.50 +6.97 3| California 32 447 606 .738
4| Colorado 32 70.88 64.28 +6.59 4| Colorado 32 473 643 .736
5|Southern California |31 70.29 66.00 +4.29 5|Arizona 32 512 699 732
6 [ Washington 32 70.59 66.44 +4.16 6 [Utah 31 446 611 .730
7|Oregon St. 31 71.19 67.65 +3.55 7 |Washington 32 483 669 722
8| Arizona St. 31 73.81 70.45 +3.35 8|UCLA 31 465 648 718
9|UCLA 31 69.45 67.06 +2.39 9| Stanford 32 376 535 .703
10|Utah 31 70.94 70.32 +0.61| |10|Oregon 31 369 527 .700
11| Washington St. 32 69.84 69.66 +0.19| [11|Arizona St. 31 429 617 .695
12 [ California 32 63.22 69.06 -5.84| |12 (Southern California |31 417 630 .662
Field Goal Percentage Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct. Team G FGM FGA Pct.
1|Oregon 31 857 1825 470 1| Washington 32 732 1920 .381
2 | Stanford 32 810 1726 469 2 |Southern California |31 723 1881 .384
3|0regon St. 31 766 1667 460 3|Arizona 32 708 1797 .394
4 |Utah 31 767 1707 .449 4| Stanford 32 707 1766 .400
5|Arizona 32 850 1905 446 5|Oregon 31 724 1780 407
6 | Washington 32 778 1763 441 6 | Colorado 32 758 1830 414
7|Southern California |31 781 1780 439 7| Arizona St. 31 769 1796 428
8| Colorado 32 777 1778 437 8|UCLA 31 710 1656 429
9|UCLA 31 751 1732 434 9| California 32 748 1741 430
10| Arizona St. 31 816 1904 .429| |10 |Oregon St. 31 744 1727 431
11| California 32 708 1681 4211 |11|Utah 31 818 1857 .440
12 | Washington St. 32 776 1953 .397| |12 |Washington St. 32 820 1826 449
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3-Point FG Percentage

3-Point FG Percentage Defense

Team G 3FG FGA Pct. Team G 3FG FGA Pct.
1|Oregon 31 269 680 .396 1|Stanford 32 195 659 .296
2 | Stanford 32 227 608 .373 2 |Arizona 32 211 677 312
3|Arizona 32 233 661 .352 3 |Washington 32 229 734 312
4| Colorado 32 241 687 .351 4 [Southern California |31 232 741 313
5|Southern California |31 200 571 .350 5 [Washington St. 32 184 584 .315
6| California 32 160 4717 .335 6|Oregon 31 236 723 .326
7|Utah 31 219 653 .335 7| Arizona St. 31 227 686 331
8 [ Washington 32 220 677 .325 8 [Colorado 32 201 588 .342
9|Oregon St. 31 189 582 .325 9|Oregon St. 31 218 628 .347

10| UCLA 31 186 576 .323| |10|Utah 31 231 656 .352
11| Arizona St. 31 227 703 .323]| |11|California 32 240 661 .363
12 | Washington St. 32 237 768 .309| [12|UCLA 31 235 627 .375
Rebounding Offense Rebounding Defense

Team G Rebounds Avg/G Team G Rebounds Avg/G

1|Southern California |31 1194 38.52 1{UCLA 31 961 31.00
2 |Arizona 32 1198 37.44 2 |Colorado 32 1019 31.84
3|Colorado 32 1185 37.03 3 | California 32 1059 33.09
4 |UCLA 31 1136 36.65 4|Utah 31 1028 33.16
5|Washington St. 32 1165 36.41 5|0regon 31 1032 33.29
6 [Arizona St. 31 1119 36.10 6 [Oregon St. 31 1034 33.35
7|Utah 31 1111 35.84 7|Arizona 32 1083 33.84
8| Washington 32 1131 35.34 8 | Stanford 32 1093 34.16
9[Oregon 31 1094 35.29 9 [Southern California |31 1088 35.10
10 [ California 32 1046 32.69( | 10| Washington 32 1145 35.78
11|Oregon St. 31 1009 32.55( | 11| Washington St. 32 1189 37.16
12 | Stanford 32 1039 32.47| |12 |Arizona St. 31 1191 38.42
Rebounding Margin Blocked Shots

Team G | Team; Avg.. Opp.. Avg.; Margin Team G No. Avg/G
1[UCLA 31| 1136; 36.65; 961; 31.00; +5.65 1| Washington 32 192 6.00
2 |Colorado 32| 1185: 37.03: 1019: 31.84: +5.19 2 |Southern California |31 152 4.90
3|Arizona 32| 1198; 37.44; 1083; 33.84; +3.59 3|Oregon St. 31 151 4.87
4|Southern California [31| 1194: 38.52i 1088: 35.10: +3.42 4 | Stanford 32 119 3.72
5|Utah 31| 1111: 35.84: 1028 33.16: +2.68 4| Arizona 32 119 3.72
6|Oregon 31| 1094: 35.29; 1032; 33.29; +2.00 6 |UCLA 31 105 3.39
7| California 32| 1046 32.69; 1059; 33.09 -0.41 7 |Arizona St. 31 104 3.35
8| Washington 32| 1131: 35.34: 1145: 35.78 -0.44 8|Oregon 31 102 3.29
9| Washington St. 32| 1165; 36.41; 1189; 37.16 -0.75 9|Colorado 32 97 3.03

10| Oregon St. 31| 1009:; 32.55; 1034: 33.35 -0.81| |10|Utah 31 86 2.77
11| Stanford 32| 1039i 32.47: 1093: 34.16 -1.69| [11|Washington St. 32 85 2.66
12 | Arizona St. 31( 1119: 36.10; 1191: 38.42 -2.32| | 12 |California 32 80 2.50
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Assists Steals
Team G No. Avg/G Team G No. Avg/G
1|Arizona 32 492 15.38 1|Arizona St. 31 249 8.03
2 [Oregon St. 31 455 14.68 2 [Oregon 31 241 71.77
3|Oregon 31 446 14.39 3 |Washington 32 236 7.38
4 |Utah 31 434 14.00 4| Stanford 32 218 6.81
5|Southern California |31 430 13.87 4 [Washington St. 32 218 6.81
6| Colorado 32 422 13.19 6 | Arizona 32 216 6.75
7|Stanford 32 414 12.94 7|{UCLA 31 208 6.71
8| UCLA 31 401 12.94 8|Southern California |31 207 6.68
9 [Washington 32 399 12.47 9|Oregon St. 31 192 6.19
10 [Washington St. 32 370 11.56| |10 [Colorado 32 183 5.72
11| Arizona St. 31 345 11.13| |11|Utah 31 170 5.48
12 [ California 32 294 9.19| [12|California 32 129 4.03
Turnover Margin Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G | Team: Avg.: Opp.. Avg.. Margin Team G| Ast.i Avg.i T/Oi Avg.. Ratio
1|Arizona St. 31| 410; 13.23;} 509 16.42; +3.19 1|Arizona 32 492; 15.38; 380; 11.88; 1.29
2 |Washington St. 32 394; 12.31; 480; 15.00; +2.69 2|Oregon St. 31| 455; 14.68; 358; 11.55i 1.27
2| Arizona 32 380; 11.88; 466 14.56; +2.69 3|Oregon 31| 446; 14.39; 368; 11.87;i 1.21
410regon 31 368; 11.87; 419: 13.52; +1.65 4|Utah 31| 434; 14.00; 420; 13.55; 1.03
5| Stanford 32 459 14.34% 498: 15.56: +1.22 5| Colorado 32| 422% 13.19: 422: 13.19 1.00
6|Oregon St. 31 358 11.55¢ 384 12.39: +0.84 6 |UCLA 31| 401 12.94: 411: 13.26: 0.98
7|Colorado 32| 422% 13.19; 425} 13.28; +0.09 7|Southern California |31| 430; 13.87; 448 14.45; 0.96
8|UCLA 31 411; 13.26; 404: 13.03 -0.23 8| Washington St. 32( 370; 11.56; 394 12.31; 0.94
9| California 32| 410; 12.81; 368 11.50 -1.31 9| Stanford 32| 414; 12.94; 459 14.34; 0.90
10|Utah 31| 420; 13.55; 378: 12.19 -1.35| | 10|Arizona St. 31| 345 11.13; 410; 13.23; 0.84
11 |Washington 32 483i 15.09i 438 13.69 -1.41| |11 [Washington 32| 399 12.47: 483: 15.09 0.83
12 |Southern California |31| 448 14.45; 398 12.84 -1.61| |12 |California 32 294 9.19; 410; 12.81; 0.72
Offensive Rebounds Per Game Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. Avg/G Team G No Avg/G
1|UCLA 31 370 11.94 1|Southern California |31 861 27.77
2 | Arizona 32 349 10.91 2 | Colorado 32 860 26.88
3 |Washington St. 32 347 10.84 3|Arizona 32 849 26.53
4| Oregon 31 336 10.84 4 {Washington 32 847 26.47
5|Southern California |31 333 10.74 5|Utah 31 814 26.26
6| Colorado 32 325 10.16 6| Arizona St. 31 806 26.00
7|Arizona St. 31 313 10.10 7 |Stanford 32 819 25.59
8|Utah 31 297 9.58 8 [ Washington St. 32 818 25.56
9| Washington 32 284 8.88 9|UCLA 31 766 24.71
10|Oregon St. 31 263 8.48| [10|California 32 785 24.53
11| California 32 261 8.16( [11|Oregon 31 758 24.45
12 | Stanford 32 220 6.88| | 12|Oregon St. 31 746 24.06

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Conference Statistics Page 4/5

as of Mar 16, 2020

All games
Defensive Reb Percentage Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb% Team G O-Reb Opp. DR 0-Reb%
1|Colorado 32 860 270 .761 1{UCLA 31 370 701 .345
2 |UCLA 31 766 260 747 2|0Oregon 31 336 690 .327
3|Arizona 32 849 296 741 3 |Arizona 32 349 787 .307
4 | Washington St. 32 818 287 .740 4{Southern California |31 333 755 .306
5[ California 32 785 280 737 5|Colorado 32 325 749 .303
6|Utah 31 814 300 731 6|Utah 31 297 728 .290
7|Stanford 32 819 316 722 7 |Washington St. 32 347 902 .278
8 |Southern California |31 861 333 721 8 | Washington 32 284 750 275
9| Arizona St. 31 806 323 714 9|Arizona St. 31 313 868 .265
10| Oregon St. 31 746 304 .710| |10 |Oregon St. 31 263 730 .265
11|0Oregon 31 758 342 .689| | 11|California 32 261 779 .251
12 [Washington 32 847 395 .682| |12 |Stanford 32 220 777 221
3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg/G
1|Oregon 31 269 8.68
2| Colorado 32 241 7.53
3 [Washington St. 32 237 7.41
4| Arizona St. 31 227 7.32
5|Arizona 32 233 7.28
6 | Stanford 32 227 7.09
7|Utah 31 219 7.06
8 [ Washington 32 220 6.88
9 [Southern California |31 200 6.45
10| Oregon St. 31 189 6.10
11|UCLA 31 186 6.00
12 | California 32 160 5.00
Conference Records Current Unbeaten Streak
Team Conference: Pct. PF PA: Overalli Pct. PF PA| [Team
Oregon 13-5; .722; 72.67; 67.28 24-7: 774} 75.87; 66.74| |Oregon 4
UCLA 12-6i .667: 67.22: 66.50: 19-12: .613! 69.45! 67.06| [Southern California 3
Southern California 11-7¢ 611 66.44; 64.28 22-9: .710i 70.29: 66.00| [Oregon St. 3
Arizona St. 11-7; .611; 73.00; 72.50; 20-11; .645; 73.81: 70.45| |Arizona St. 1
Arizona 10-8¢ .556i 71.11: 65.06 21-11% .656: 76.41: 65.31| |Arizona 1
Colorado 10-8; .556: 70.39: 66.00; 21-11: .656; 70.88: 64.28| |California 1
Stanford 9-9i .500; 68.44; 65.17; 20-12; .625; 69.47; 62.50| |Washington St. 1
Utah 7-11% .389: 65.50i 70.94i{ 16-15i .516: 70.94: 70.32
Oregon St. 7-11; .389; 66.39i 69.11; 18-13; .581; 71.19} 67.65
California 7-11; .389: 61.33; 69.56; 14-18; .438: 63.22} 69.06
Washington St. 6-12¢ .333i 66.72i 73.50{ 16-16i .500i 69.84} 69.66
Washington 5-13i .278; 67.83i 67.17; 15-17: .469: 70.59; 66.44
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Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA: Avg score: Margin| FG-FGA: Pct.| 3FG-FGA: Pct.| FT-FTA: Pct.| RebF: RebA: Margin
Arizona 32 2445-2090; 76.4-65.3; +11.09( 850-1905; .446| 233-661; .352( 512-699:; .732| 1198} 1083; +3.59
Arizona St. 31 2288-2184; 73.8-70.5; +3.35( 816-1904; .429| 227-703; .323( 429-617:; .695( 1119} 1191; -2.32
California 32( 2023-2210¢ 63.2-69.1i -5.84( 708-1681i .421| 160-477: .335( 447-606: .738| 1046 1059 -0.41
Colorado 32| 2268-2057; 70.9-64.3; +6.59( 777-1778; .437| 241-687; .351| 473-643; .736( 1185 1019; +5.19
Oregon 31| 2352-2069; 75.9-66.7; +9.13( 857-1825; .470| 269-680; .396| 369-527: .700( 1094} 1032; +2.00
Oregon St. 31 2207-2097: 71.2-67.6; +3.55| 766-1667: .460| 189-582: .325( 486-647: .751| 1009 1034: -0.81
Southern California 31| 2179-2046; 70.3-66.0; +4.29( 781-1780; .439| 200-571; .350( 417-630; .662| 1194} 1088; +3.42
Stanford 32 2223-2000; 69.5-62.5; +6.97( 810-1726; .469| 227-608: .373| 376-535; .703| 1039 1093; -1.69
UCLA 31| 2153-2079¢ 69.5-67.1{ +2.39( 751-1732} .434| 186-576: .323| 465-648: .718| 1136 961i +5.65
Utah 31( 2199-2180; 70.9-70.3; +0.61| 767-1707; .449| 219-653; .335( 446-611; .730( 1111} 1028; +2.68
Washington 32 2259-2126; 70.6-66.4; +4.16| 778-1763; .441| 220-677; .325| 483-669; .722( 1131} 1145; -0.44
Washington St. 32 2235-2229:¢ 69.8-69.7i +0.19( 776-1953i .397| 237-768: .309( 446-600: .743| 1165 1189: -0.75
Attendance

Team Home: Average Away: Average Neutral; Average Total: Average
Arizona 17-232114 13654 10-76369 7637 5-21140 4228 32-329623 10301
Arizona St. 16-148019 9251 11-69951 6359 4-24724 6181 31-242694 7829
California 17-83996 4941 11-60656 5514 4-32592 8148 32-177244 5539
Colorado 16-127669 7979 11-95360 8669 5-21322 4264 32-244351 7636
Oregon 17-136648 8038 10-97467 9747 4-12403 3101 31-246518 7952
Oregon St. 16-75866 4742 11-89600 8145 4-8746 2187 31-174212 5620
Southern California 16-65755 4110 11-97438 8858 4-14096 3524 31-177289 5719
Stanford 18-68733 3819 10-70030 7003 4-21055 5264 32-159818 4994
UCLA 17-113998 6706 10-84320 8432 4-19940 4985 31-218258 7041
Utah 14-147852 10561 11-72800 6618 6-23727 3955 31-244379 7883
Washington 17-144175 8481 10-75740 7574 5-26323 5265 32-246238 7695
Washington St. 17-53811 3165 11-67862 6169 4-9541 2385 32-131214 4100
Total 198-1398636 7064 | 127-957593 7540| 53-235609 4445| 378-2591838 6857
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring Rebounding
Player G| FG: 3FG: FT: Ptsi Avg/G Player G| Offi Defi Total: Avg/G
1.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon (31| 216 88: 115! 635 20.48 1.|Bey, Tyler - CU 31| 62¢ 218 280 9.03
2. Martin, Remy - ASU 31| 204; 63 122; 593; 19.13 2. White, Romello - ASU 30| 81: 184 265 8.83
3.|Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31| 188; 51; 145; 572} 18.45 3. [Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32| 88i 193 281 8.78
4.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32| 197: 74: 121: 589 18.41 4.|0kongwu, Onyeka - USC 28| 92¢ 150 242 8.64
5.|Bradley, Matt - Cal 32| 181 66 131} 559; 17.47 5. [Nnaji, Zeke - UA 32| 99i 177 276 8.63
6. [Allen, Timmy - Utah 31| 189 8: 151; 537 17.32 6. [ Rakocevic, Nick - USC 31| 80:i 178 258 8.32
7.|Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32( 192 5i 154 543i 16.97 7.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 39i 212 251 7.84
8. [Okongwu, Onyeka - USC 28| 175 1i 103} 454; 16.21 8. [Allen, Timmy - Utah 31| 45; 180 225 7.26
9. [Nnaji, Zeke - UA 32| 179 5i{ 152 515} 16.09 9. [Hill, Jalen - UCLA 30| 75§ 133 208 6.93
10. | da Silva, Oscar - Stan 31| 187¢ 13: 101: 488: 15.74| [10.|Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 41 171 212 6.84
11.|Bonton, Isaac - WSU 28| 144 50i 90: 428 15.29| [11.|da Silva, Oscar - Stan 31 55 142 197 6.35
12.| Thompson, Ethan - OSU 31| 160 44: 95: 459: 14.81| (12.|Juiston, Shakur - Oregon 26| 51: 113 164 6.31
13.|Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31| 147¢ 62i 98i 454 14.65| |13.|Battey, Evan-CU 32 84: 104 188 5.88
14.|Verge Jr., Alonzo - ASU 28| 158 22:i 70: 408: 14.57| |14.|McDaniels, Jaden - UW 31| 34i 146 180 5.81
15. | Wright, McKinley - CU 32| 163; 39i 95i 460; 14.38| [15.|Wright, McKinley - CU 32| 39i 144 183 5.72
16. [ Mannion, Nico - UA 32| 144: 53i 106: 447: 13.97| [16.|Duarte, Chris - Oregon 28 42 115 157 5.61
17.|Bey, Tyler - CU 31| 140; 13} 136; 429; 13.84( [17.|Anticevich, Grant - Cal 32| 33i 146 179 5.59
18. [ Mathews, Jonah - USC 31| 135; 69i 77 416: 13.42( [18.|Kelly, Andre - Cal 32| 48: 130 178 5.56
19.|Smith, Chris - UCLA 31| 138¢ 30i 100 406: 13.10( [19.|Smith, Chris - UCLA 31| 50i 116 166 5.35
20.|McDaniels, Jaden - UW 31| 136; 43i 87: 402: 12.97| [20.[Mobley, Isaiah - USC 31| 48:i 116 164 5.29
Kelley, Kylor - OSU 31| 52i 112 164 5.29

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 3 FGM/G average) Assists

Player G FGM FGA Pct. Player G No. Avg/G
1.|{Okongwu, Onyeka - USC 28 175 284 .616 1.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 172 5.55
2.|Kelley, Kylor - OSU 31 134 222 .604 2.|Mannion, Nico - UA 32 169 5.28
3.|da Silva, Oscar - Stan 31 187 328 .570 3.|Campbell, Tyger - UCLA 31 156 5.03
4.|Nnaji, Zeke - UA 32 179 314 .570 4.|Wright, McKinley - CU 32 159 4.97
5.|Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32 192 337 570 5.|Thompson, Ethan - OSU 31 140 4.52
6. | White, Romello - ASU 30 112 197 .569 6.|Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 125 4.46
7.|Carlson, Branden - Utah 30 90 164 .549 7.|Anderson, Ethan - USC 31 131 4.23
8. | Kelly, Andre - Cal 32 99 181 547 8.|Martin, Remy - ASU 31 127 4.10
9.|Bey, Tyler - CU 31 140 264 .530 9.|Bonton, Isaac - WSU 28 112 4.00
10. | Battey, Evan - CU 32 102 194 .526| [10.|Davis, Daejon - Stan 32 117 3.66
11.|Riley, Cody - UCLA 31 114 220 .518]| |11.|Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 99 3.19
12. | Pollard, Jeff - WSU 30 101 195 .518| |12.[Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 98 3.16
13.|Juiston, Shakur - Oregon 26 90 184 1489 |13.]Allen, Timmy - Utah 31 92 2.97
14.|Richardson, Will - Oregon 31 123 257 479 |14.]|Gach, Both - Utah 27 77 2.85
15. | Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 216 462 .468| |15.|Green, Josh - UA 30 78 2.60
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All games

Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2 FTM/G average) Steals
Player G FTM FTA Pct. Player G No. Avg/G
1.|Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 98 110 .891 1.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 56 1.75
2. |Bradley, Matt - Cal 32 131 151 .868 2. [Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 54 1.74
3.|Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 63 73 .863 3.|Davis, Daejon - Stan 32 55 1.72
4. Austin, Paris - Cal 32 106 126 .841 4.|Duarte, Chris - Oregon 28 47 1.68
5. [Smith, Chris - UCLA 31 100 119 .840 5.|Bey, Tyler - CU 31 48 1.55
6.|Bonton, Isaac - WSU 28 90 108 .833 6.|Green, Josh - UA 30 46 1.53
7.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 121 147 .823 7.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 47 1.52
8. | Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 115 140 .821 Martin, Remy - ASU 31 47 1.52
9.|Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 145 179 .810 9.|Bey, Jamal - UW 32 48 1.50
10.|Mannion, Nico - UA 32 106 133 .797| |10.|Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 41 1.46
11.|Duarte, Chris - Oregon 28 62 78 .795| |11.|Carter, Nahziah - UW 32 46 1.44
12.| Wright, McKinley - CU 32 95 120 .792| |12.|Mathews, Jonah - USC 31 44 1.42
13.| Green, Josh - UA 30 85 109 .780| |13.|Verge Jr., Alonzo - ASU 28 39 1.39
14.|Gach, Both - Utah 27 55 71 .775| |14.|)Jaquez Jr., Jaime - UCLA 31 43 1.39
15. | Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32 154 199 774 Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 43 1.39
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3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 1 3FG/G average)

3-Point FG Made

Player G 3FG FGA Pct. Player G 3FG Avg/G
1.|Richardson, Will - Oregon 31 38 81 469 1.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 88 2.84
2.|Mathis, Anthony - Oregon 31 69 152 454 2.|Jones, Spencer - Stan 32 81 2.53
3.|Jones, Spencer - Stan 32 81 188 431 3.|Edwards, Rob - ASU 31 73 2.35
4.|Plummer, Alfonso - Utah 26 50 119 420 4.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 74 2.31
5.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 88 212 415 5.|Mathews, Jonah - USC 31 69 2.23
6. | Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 62 152 408 Mathis, Anthony - Oregon 31 69 2.23
7.|Kyman, Jake - UCLA 26 31 77 403 7.|Bradley, Matt - Cal 32 66 2.06
8.|Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 49 127 .386 8.|Martin, Remy - ASU 31 63 2.03
Siewert, Lucas - CU 32 49 127 .386 9.|Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 62 2.00
10.|Bradley, Matt - Cal 32 66 172 .384| |10.|Plummer, Alfonso - Utah 26 50 1.92
11.|Hazzard, Max - UA 28 34 89 .382]| |11.|Bonton, Isaac - WSU 28 50 1.79
12.| Mathews, Jonah - USC 31 69 181 .381| [12.]|Smith, Dylan - UA 32 57 1.78
13.|Singleton, David - UCLA 30 34 92 .370| |13.]Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 49 1.75
14.|Schwartz, D'Shawn - CU 32 51 139 .367| |14.|Duarte, Chris - Oregon 28 47 1.68
15.| Carter, Nahziah - UW 32 45 123 .366| |15.|Mannion, Nico - UA 32 53 1.66
16. [ Smith, Dylan - UA 32 57 156 .365
17.|Brenchley, Jaxon - Utah 31 32 88 .364
18. | Edwards, Rob - ASU 31 73 201 .363
19.| Green, Josh - UA 30 30 83 .361
20.|Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 51 148 .345
21.[Reichle, Zach - OSU 31 35 102 .343
22.|Baker r., Jemarl - UA 32 36 105 .343
23.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 74 218 .339

Robinson, Jervae - WSU 32 37 109 .339
25.[McDaniels, Jaden - UW 31 43 127 .339

Utomi, Daniel - USC 31 43 127 .339
27.|Wright, Hameir - UW 31 37 110 .336
28. | Wright, McKinley - CU 32 39 116 .336
29. | Duarte, Chris - Oregon 28 47 140 .336
30. [Martin, Remy - ASU 31 63 188 335

o
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Individual Statistics
All games

Page 4/5
as of Mar 16, 2020

Blocked Shots

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)

Player G No. Avg/G Player G Ast. T/0 Ratio
1.|Kelley, Kylor - OSU 31 107 3.45 1.{Campbell, Tyger - UCLA 31 156 56 2.79
2.|Okongwu, Onyeka - USC 28 76 2.71 2.|Mannion, Nico - UA 32 169 82 2.06
3.|Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32 66 2.06 3.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 172 85 2.02
4.|Carlson, Branden - Utah 30 43 1.43 4.|Anderson, Ethan - USC 31 131 77 1.70
5.|McDaniels, Jaden - UW 31 43 1.39 5.|Wright, McKinley - CU 32 159 96 1.66
6. | White, Romello - ASU 30 35 1.17 6.| Thompson, Ethan - OSU 31 140 85 1.65
7.|Bey, Tyler - CU 31 36 1.16 7.1)Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 125 76 1.64
8. [Hill, Jalen - UCLA 30 32 1.07 8. [Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 98 70 1.40
9.|Graham, Jalen - ASU 28 29 1.04 9.|Davis, Daejon - Stan 32 117 84 1.39

10. | Rakocevic, Nick - USC 31 30 0.97| [10.|Martin, Remy - ASU 31 127 96 1.32
11. | Koloko, Christian - UA 28 25 0.89( [11.(Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 99 82 1.21
12.|Jones, Spencer - Stan 32 28 0.88| [12.|Bonton, Isaac - WSU 28 112 102 1.10
Nnaji, Zeke - UA 32 28 0.88
14.|da Silva, Oscar - Stan 31 26 0.84
Wright, Hameir - UW 31 26 0.84
Offensive Rebounds Defensive Rebounds

Player G No. Avg/G Player G No. Avg/G
1.|{Okongwu, Onyeka - USC 28 92 3.29 1.|Bey, Tyler - CU 31 218 7.03
2. [Nnaji, Zeke - UA 32 99 3.09 2. |Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 212 6.63
3.|Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32 88 2.75 3. | White, Romello - ASU 30 184 6.13
4.|White, Romello - ASU 30 81 2.70 4.|Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32 193 6.03
5.|Battey, Evan - CU 32 84 2.63 5.]Allen, Timmy - Utah 31 180 5.81
6. [ Rakocevic, Nick - USC 31 80 2.58 6. [ Rakocevic, Nick - USC 31 178 5.74
7. Hill, Jalen - UCLA 30 75 2.50 7. [Nnaji, Zeke - UA 32 177 5.53
8.|Bey, Tyler- CU 31 62 2.00 8. | Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 171 5.52
9. |Juiston, Shakur - Oregon 26 51 1.96 9.|0kongwu, Onyeka - USC 28 150 5.36

10. [ Jantunen, Mikael - Utah 31 60 1.94| |10.|McDaniels, Jaden - UW 31 146 4.71
11.|da Silva, Oscar - Stan 31 55 1.77| |11.|da Silva, Oscar - Stan 31 142 4.58
12.|Okoro, Francis - Oregon 29 50 1.72| [12.|Anticevich, Grant - Cal 32 146 4.56
13.|Kelley, Kylor - OSU 31 52 1.68( |13.|Wright, McKinley - CU 32 144 4.50
14. [Riley, Cody - UCLA 31 51 1.65| |14.[Hill, Jalen - UCLA 30 133 4.43
15.|Pollard, Jeff - WSU 30 49 1.63| |15.|Juiston, Shakur - Oregon 26 113 4.35
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Individual Statistics
All games

Page 5/5
as of Mar 16, 2020

Minutes Played

Team Identification

Player G No. Avg/G| (Team Team ID
1.|Pritchard, Payton - Oregon |31 1133 36.55| |Arizona UA
2.|Allen, Timmy - Utah 31 1104 35.63| |Arizona St. ASU
3.|Thompson, Ethan - OSU 31 1096 35.37| |California Cal
4.|Wright, McKinley - CU 32 1118 34.93| | Colorado Ccu
5.|Tinkle, Tres - OSU 31 1068 34.45| |Oregon Oregon
6. | Martin, Remy - ASU 31 1050 33.86| |Oregon St. 0oSu
7.|Elleby, CJ - WSU 32 1070 33.43| |Southern California usc
8.|Bradley, Matt - Cal 32 1061 33.16| |Stanford Stan
9.|Bonton, Isaac - WSU 28 918 32.79| |UCLA UCLA

10. | Davis, Daejon - Stan 32 1049 32.78| |Utah Utah
11.|Terry, Tyrell - Stan 31 1013 32.66| |Washington uw
12.{Mannion, Nico - UA 32 1034 32.31| |Washington St. WSsu
13.|Stewart, Isaiah - UW 32 1031 32.23

14. | Mathews, Jonah - USC 31 994 32.06

15.{Jones, Rylan - Utah 28 879 31.41
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Conference Team Highs Page 1/1

as of Mar 16, 2020

All games
Team Highs
POINTS 143 i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
106 { Oregon vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
FIELD GOALS MADE 57 { Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
42 { Oregon vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 90 i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
82! ! Arizona St. vs Rider (11/17/2019)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .700 | (42-60) : Oregon vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
646 (31-48) | Southern California at Oregon St. (01/25/2020)
3 PT FG MADE 17 i Colorado vs lona (12/29/2019)
17! i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 351 { Washington St. vs Omaha (11/21/2019)
34  Colorado at Kansas (12/07/2019)
34! i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .706 i (12-17) i Oregon vs California (03/05/2020)
6841 (13-19) i Oregon vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
FREE THROWS MADE 37 i Arizona St. vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)
35 Washington vs Montana (11/22/2019)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 51 { Arizona St. vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)
46 Washington vs Montana (11/22/2019)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000: (4-4) :Stanford at Utah (02/06/2020)
964 i (27-28) ! Utah vs Ohio (N) (11/22/2019)
REBOUNDS 68 i i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
53 Washington St. vs Incarnate Word (12/21/2019)
ASSISTS 41 i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
28! i Oregon vs Alabama St. (12/29/2019)
STEALS 16 { Arizona St. vs Rider (11/17/2019)
15 Washington vs Washington St. (02/28/2020)
15 Oregon vs UCLA (01/26/2020)
15! ! Arizona vs Long Beach St. (11/24/2019)
BLOCKED SHOTS 12 Washington vs Southern California (01/05/2020)
11 Washington vs Oregon (01/18/2020)
11! { Washington vs Mount St. Mary's (11/12/2019)
11 Washington vs Baylor (N) (11/08/2019)
11 Southern California vs Florida A&M (11/05/2019)
TURNOVERS 24 i Southern California at Arizona St. (02/08/2020)
23! { UCLA at Oregon (01/26/2020)
FOULS 27 i Arizona at UCLA (02/29/2020)
27  Stanford at Colorado (02/08/2020)
27 Southern California at Arizona (02/06/2020)
27! { UCLA at Washington St. (01/04/2020)
27 | California vs Harvard (12/29/2019)
27! { Southern California vs Marquette (N) (11/29/2019)
27! ¢ California vs Duke (N) (11/21/2019)
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Conference Individual Highs Page 1/2

as of Mar 16, 2020

All games
Individual Highs
POINTS 43 i Verge Jr., Alonzo (Arizona St.) vs Saint Mary's (CA) (N) (12/18/2019)
38 Pritchard, Payton (Oregon) at Arizona (02/22/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 18 Verge Jr., Alonzo (Arizona St.) vs Saint Mary's (CA) (N) (12/18/2019)
13 Stewart, Isaiah (Washington) at Hawaii (12/23/2019)
13 Okongwu, Onyeka (Southern California) vs Long Beach St. (12/15/2019)
13 Martin, Remy (Arizona St.) at Princeton (11/26/2019)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 29 Verge Jr., Alonzo (Arizona St.) vs Saint Mary's (CA) (N) (12/18/2019)
27 Pritchard, Payton (Oregon) at Arizona (02/22/2020)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000: (8-8) : Nnaji, Zeke (Arizona) vs San Jose St. (11/14/2019)
1.000¢ (7-7) | Nnaji, Zeke (Arizona) vs New Mexico St. (11/17/2019)
1.000¢ (7-7) | Patterson, Addison (Oregon) vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
1.000: (6-6) :White, Romello (Arizona St.) vs St. John's (NY) (N) (11/23/2019)
1.000 (5-5) Markovetskyy, Volodymyr (Washington St.) at Arizona St. (03/07/2020)
1.000¢ (5-5) i Miller-Moore, Sean (Oregon St.) at Washington St. (01/18/2020)
1.000: (5-5) ! Jeter, Chase (Arizona) vs Omaha (12/11/2019)
1.000: (5-5) ! Jantunen, Mikael (Utah) vs Central Ark. (12/07/2019)
1.000¢ (5-5) i Green, Quade (Washington) vs Maine (11/19/2019)
1.000 (4-4) | Dante, N'Faly (Oregon) vs Stanford (03/07/2020)
3-PT FG MADE 11 { Plummer, Alfonso (Utah) vs Oregon St. (N) (03/11/2020)
9 { Mathis, Anthony (Oregon) vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 ; i Plummer, Alfonso (Utah) vs Oregon St. (N) (03/11/2020)
14 Pritchard, Payton (Oregon) at Arizona (02/22/2020)
3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000i (5-5) i Anticevich, Grant (California) vs California Baptist (11/15/2019)
1.000¢ (4-4) | Richardson, Will (Oregon) vs Utah (02/16/2020)
1.000¢ (4-4) iBrenchley, Jaxon (Utah) vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
1.000¢ (3-3) ! Pritchard, Payton (Oregon) vs California (03/05/2020)
1.000 (3-3) ?Jones, Spencer (Stanford) at Washington St. (02/23/2020)
1.000¢ (3-3) | Martin, Remy (Arizona St.) at California (02/16/2020)
1.000¢ (3-3) | Thomas, Khalid (Arizona St.) vs UCLA (02/06/2020)
1.000i (3-3) iVerge]r., Alonzo (Arizona St.) vs UCLA (02/06/2020)
1.000i (3-3) iLawrence, Kimani (Arizona St.) vs UCLA (02/06/2020)
1.000¢ (3-3) Ali, Prince (UCLA) vs Colorado (01/30/2020)
FREE THROWS MADE 17 i Okongwu, Onyeka (Southern California) vs Pepperdine (11/19/2019)
15 Pritchard, Payton (Oregon) vs Texas Southern (12/21/2019)
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 21 i Okongwu, Onyeka (Southern California) vs Pepperdine (11/19/2019)
18 Mannion, Nico (Arizona) vs Southern California (02/06/2020)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000: (14-14) :Bonton, Isaac (Washington St.) vs Oregon St. (01/18/2020)
1.000: (12-12) : Austin, Paris (California) at Washington St. (02/19/2020)
1.000 ¢ (11-11) i Tinkle, Tres (Oregon St.) at Washington (01/16/2020)
1.000: (11-11) : Bradley, Matt (California) vs Texas (N) (11/22/2019)
1.000: (11-11) : Terry, Tyrell (Stanford) vs Santa Clara (11/16/2019)
1.000 ¢ (10-10) i Bonton, Isaac (Washington St.) at Arizona (03/05/2020)
1.000: (10-10) : Elleby, CJ (Washington St.) vs Washington (02/09/2020)
1.000: (10-10) : Nnaji, Zeke (Arizona) vs UCLA (02/08/2020)
1.000¢ (9-9) iTinkle, Tres (Oregon St.) vs UCLA (01/23/2020)
1.000 (9-9) Reichle, Zach (Oregon St.) at Colorado (01/05/2020)
REBOUNDS 19 Stewart, Isaiah (Washington) vs Oregon (01/18/2020)
19! i Bey, Tyler (Colorado) vs Wyoming (N) (11/24/2019)
ASSISTS 14 ; i Campbell, Tyger (UCLA) vs Arizona St. (02/27/2020)
12 Anderson, Ethan (Southern California) vs Long Beach St. (12/15/2019)
STEALS 8 { Duarte, Chris (Oregon) vs Southern California (01/23/2020)
7!  Elleby, CJ (Washington St.) vs Idaho St. (11/17/2019)
BLOCKED SHOTS 8 i Carlson, Branden (Utah) at Stanford (02/26/2020)
8! : Carlson, Branden (Utah) vs Stanford (02/06/2020)
8! { Okongwu, Onyeka (Southern California) vs Florida A&M (11/05/2019)
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Conference Individual Highs
All games

Page 2/2
as of Mar 16, 2020

Individual Highs

TURNOVERS

11

[e0]

Bonton, Isaac (Washington St.) at Arizona St. (03/07/2020)
Bonton, Isaac (Washington St.) at Arizona (03/05/2020)
i da Silva, Oscar (Stanford) vs Kansas (12/29/2019)
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Conference Opponent Highs
All games

Page 1/1
as of Mar 16, 2020

Opponent Highs

POINTS 101! { Southern California vs Marquette (N) (11/29/2019)

96 ! | UCLA at Oregon (01/26/2020)
96 rizona St. vs Saint Mary's (CA) (N) (12/18/2019)
FIELD GOALS MADE 38 { Utah at Colorado (01/12/2020)
36! { Washington St. at Stanford (01/11/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 80 i i Utah vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
79 Southern California at Washington St. (01/02/2020)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .646 i (31-48) : Oregon St. vs Southern California (01/25/2020)
630 (29-46) | Washington St. at Utah (01/25/2020)
3 PT FG MADE 16 { Arizona St. vs Saint Mary's (CA) (N) (12/18/2019)
15! i Utah at Arizona (01/16/2020)
15 Oregon St. vs UTSA (N) (12/18/2019)
15! { UCLA at Notre Dame (12/14/2019)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 { Washington at Hawaii (12/23/2019)
39 { UCLA at Notre Dame (12/14/2019)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 706 | (12-17) : California at Oregon (03/05/2020)

667 | (10-15) ! California vs Saint Mary's (CA) (12/14/2019)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 i Stanford at Colorado (02/08/2020)

291 rizona at UCLA (02/29/2020)

29 i California vs Saint Mary's (CA) (12/14/2019)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 i Stanford at Colorado (02/08/2020)

40  Southern California at Arizona (02/06/2020)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (14-14) California vs California Baptist (11/15/2019)

1.000 . (9-9) | California vs Pepperdine (11/05/2019)

1.000: (7-7) éArizona St. vs Virginia (N) (11/24/2019)
1.000 | (4-4) : Utah vs Stanford (02/06/2020)
1.000i (4-4) iColorado vs UC Irvine (11/18/2019)
REBOUNDS 50 i i Arizona St. vs Washington St. (03/07/2020)
50 i Oregon vs Gonzaga (N) (11/28/2019)
50! { California vs Duke (N) (11/21/2019)
ASSISTS 23 i Utah at Arizona (01/16/2020)
23! { Washington St. at Stanford (01/11/2020)
STEALS 15 Washington St. at Washington (02/28/2020)
15 UCLA at Oregon (01/26/2020)
BLOCKED SHOTS 12 i Southern California at Washington (01/05/2020)
12 Oregon vs North Carolina (N) (11/29/2019)
TURNOVERS 29 Arizona St. vs Rider (11/17/2019)
24} ! Arizona St. vs Southern California (02/08/2020)
FOULS 33 i Washington vs Montana (11/22/2019)
32 ! Arizona St. vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Conference Team Lows Page 1/1

as of Mar 16, 2020

All games

Team Lows
POINTS 40 i California at UCLA (01/19/2020)

40 Southern California at Washington (01/05/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 11 : California at Washington (02/22/2020)

13 Southern California at Washington (01/05/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41 { Colorado vs Stanford (02/08/2020)

41 { Oregon St. vs UCLA (01/23/2020)

41} i Oregon St. vs Ark.-Pine BIUff (12/14/2019)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .200 ¢ (13-65) :Southern California at Washington (01/05/2020)

239} (11-46) : California at Washington (02/22/2020)

3 PT FG MADE { Washington vs Montana (11/22/2019)

Oregon St. vs Colorado (02/15/2020)

Southern California at Washington St. (01/02/2020)
California vs Texas (N) (11/22/2019)

Oregon vs Fresno St. (11/05/2019)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS i Southern California at Washington St. (01/02/2020)

California vs Texas (N) (11/22/2019)

(o BN R R R =)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-11) Washington vs Montana (11/22/2019)
.059i (1-17) iOregon St. vs Colorado (02/15/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE i Oregon at Oregon St. (02/08/2020)

{ Washington St. at Utah (01/25/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS i Oregon at Oregon St. (02/08/2020)
Stanford at Utah (02/06/2020)
California at UCLA (01/19/2020)
California vs Washington (01/11/2020)

Oregon at Utah (01/04/2020)

A~ BB BINMNN

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .375 _ (6-16) _ Southern California at Utah (02/23/2020)
400 (4-10) : California vs Arizona (02/13/2020)
400 (2-5) Washington St. at Utah (01/25/2020)

REBOUNDS 20 Oregon St. vs Utah (N) (03/11/2020)
20} { Stanford at Oregon (03/07/2020)
ASSISTS i Arizona St. at Arizona (01/04/2020)
 California at Stanford (01/02/2020)
STEALS Oregon St. at Oregon (02/27/2020)

Utah at Stanford (02/26/2020)

! Colorado at Oregon (02/13/2020)
Washington St. vs Arizona (02/01/2020)
Colorado vs Oregon (01/02/2020)

{ UCLA vs Michigan St. (N) (11/27/2019)
California vs UC Davis (11/26/2019)
UCLA vs Hofstra (11/21/2019)
Washington St. vs Omaha (11/21/2019)

BLOCKED SHOTS Utah vs Oregon St. (N) (03/11/2020)

Arizona at Southern California (02/27/2020)
 Stanford vs Utah (02/26/2020)

Utah vs UCLA (02/20/2020)

Arizona St. at Stanford (02/13/2020)

{ Washington St. at UCLA (02/13/2020)
California vs Arizona (02/13/2020)

California at Colorado (02/06/2020)

Southern California vs Colorado (02/01/2020)
Oregon at Stanford (02/01/2020)

TURNOVERS i Washington St. vs Seattle U (11/07/2019)
i Oregon vs Oregon St. (02/27/2020)
FOULS i Southern California vs FGCU (12/29/2019)

~N ol WOO OOOODOOOO|IRPF PP PR RFEFRFEFRFERFRLRIWN

Oregon St. vs Oregon (02/08/2020)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Conference Opponent Lows Page 1/1

as of Mar 16, 2020

All games

Opponent Lows
POINTS 39 { Arizona vs San Jose St. (11/14/2019)

40 : UCLA vs California (01/19/2020)

40! { Washington vs Southern California (01/05/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 11 i Washington vs California (02/22/2020)

13 Washington vs Southern California (01/05/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41 i Stanford at Colorado (02/08/2020)

41 { UCLA at Oregon St. (01/23/2020)

41 | California vs Harvard (12/29/2019)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .200; (13-65) :Washington vs Southern California (01/05/2020)

230 ¢ (14-61) : Arizona vs San Jose St. (11/14/2019)

3 PT FG MADE Colorado at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)

Washington St. vs Southern California (01/02/2020)
Colorado vs Prairie View (12/19/2019)

Colorado vs Sacramento St. (11/30/2019)
Washington St. vs Seattle U (11/07/2019)

Southern California vs Florida A&M (11/05/2019)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS Washington St. vs Florida A&M (12/19/2019)

Washington St. vs Southern California (01/02/2020)

S | e T

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .059 (1-17) Colorado at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)
.067 { (1-15) {Washington St. vs Seattle U (11/07/2019)

FREE THROWS MADE i Stanford vs UNCW (12/01/2019)

Southern California vs FGCU (12/29/2019)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS i Stanford vs UNCW (12/01/2019)
Oregon St. vs Oregon (02/08/2020)
Utah vs Stanford (02/06/2020)

UCLA vs California (01/19/2020)
Washington at California (01/11/2020)
Utah vs Oregon (01/04/2020)
Washington vs Maine (11/19/2019)
Colorado vs UC Irvine (11/18/2019)
UCLA vs UNLV (11/15/2019)

B R e e s i ¥ i =)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .000 _ (0-2) _ Stanford vs UNCW (12/01/2019)
.167 i (1-6) :Southern California vs FGCU (12/29/2019)

REBOUNDS

=
o

i Oregon vs Hawaii (12/07/2019)

Utah vs Oregon St. (N) (03/11/2020)

{ Oregon vs Stanford (03/07/2020)

{ Oregon St. vs Ark.-Pine BIuff (12/14/2019)

N NN
o O o

ASSISTS i Arizona vs Arizona St. (01/04/2020)

Stanford vs California (01/02/2020)

STEALS { Washington St. vs Omaha (11/21/2019)

Arizona vs Northern Ariz. (11/06/2019)

BLOCKED SHOTS Oregon St. vs Utah (N) (03/11/2020)
Southern California vs Arizona (02/27/2020)
 Utah at Stanford (02/26/2020)

UCLA at Utah (02/20/2020)

UCLA vs Washington St. (02/13/2020)
Stanford vs Arizona St. (02/13/2020)

Arizona at California (02/13/2020)

Colorado vs California (02/06/2020)
Colorado at Southern California (02/01/2020)
Stanford vs Oregon (02/01/2020)

TURNOVERS

i Oregon St. at Oregon (02/27/2020)
i California vs UC Davis (11/26/2019)

FOULS i Oregon at Oregon St. (02/08/2020)

Oregon vs UT Arlington (11/17/2019)
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

Page 1/15
as of Mar 16, 2020

All games

30-Point Performances
Bonton, Isaac - Washington St. 34 points vs Oregon St. (01/18/2020)
Duarte, Chris - Oregon 30 points vs Southern California (01/23/2020)

31 points vs Alabama St. (12/29/2019)
Elleby, CJ - Washington St. 30 points vs Colorado (03/11/2020)

34 points vs Washington (02/09/2020)
Martin, Remy - Arizona St. 30 points at UCLA (02/27/2020)

33 points at Princeton (11/26/2019)
Mathis, Anthony - Oregon 30 points vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California 33 points vs Pepperdine (11/19/2019)
Plummer, Alfonso - Utah 35 points vs Oregon St. (03/11/2020)
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon 38 points at Arizona (02/22/2020)
Smith, Chris - UCLA 30 points vs Colorado (01/30/2020)
Verge Jr. , Alonzo - Arizona St. 43 points vs Saint Mary's (CA) (12/18/2019)

Number of 30-Point games

2 | Duarte, Chris - Oregon

Elleby, CJ - Washington St.

Martin, Remy - Arizona St.

Bonton, Isaac - Washington St.

Mathis, Anthony - Oregon

Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California
Plummer, Alfonso - Utah

Pritchard, Payton - Oregon

Smith, Chris - UCLA

Verge Jr. , Alonzo - Arizona St.
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

Page 2/15
as of Mar 16, 2020

All games

20-Point Performances
Allen, Timmy - Utah 26 points at California (02/29/2020)

21 points vs Southern California (02/23/2020)

21 points vs California (02/08/2020)

25 points vs Oregon St. (01/02/2020)

21 points vs San Diego St. (12/21/2019)

25 points vs Kentucky (12/18/2019)

24 points vs Central Ark. (12/07/2019)

27 points vs BYU (12/04/2019)

20 points vs UC Davis (11/29/2019)

26 points vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)

23 points at Nevada (11/05/2019)
Anticevich, Grant - California 23 points vs California Baptist (11/15/2019)
Battey, Evan - Colorado 20 points vs Prairie View (12/19/2019)
Bernard, Jules - UCLA 20 points vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/2019)
Bey, Tyler - Colorado 21 points at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)

21 points vs California (02/06/2020)

20 points vs Oregon St. (01/05/2020)
Bonton, Isaac - Washington St. 21 points at Arizona (03/05/2020)

20 points at Washington (02/28/2020)

23 points at UCLA (02/13/2020)

21 points at Utah (01/25/2020)

34 points vs Oregon St. (01/18/2020)
Bradley, Matt - California 21 points vs Utah (02/29/2020)

26 points vs Colorado (02/27/2020)

22 points vs Arizona St. (02/16/2020)

23 points vs Oregon St. (02/01/2020)

25 points vs Oregon (01/30/2020)

26 points vs Washington St. (01/09/2020)

21 points vs Boston College (12/21/2019)

24 points vs Fresno St. (12/11/2019)

22 points vs Texas (11/22/2019)

23 points vs UNLV (11/12/2019)

25 points vs Pepperdine (11/05/2019)
Campbell, Tyger - UCLA 22 points vs Utah (02/02/2020)
Carter, Nahziah - Washington 23 points at Arizona St. (03/05/2020)

23 points vs Baylor (11/08/2019)
da Silva, Oscar - Stanford 20 points vs Utah (02/26/2020)

27 points vs Oregon (02/01/2020)

22 points vs Oregon St. (01/30/2020)

21 points at Southern California (01/18/2020)

25 points at San Jose St. (12/14/2019)

26 points vs UNCW (12/01/2019)

21 points vs Montana (11/06/2019)
Davis, Daejon - Stanford 20 points vs California (01/02/2020)
Delaire, Jaiden - Stanford 21 points vs UMES (11/19/2019)
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Duarte, Chris - Oregon 24 points vs UCLA (01/26/2020)
30 points vs Southern California (01/23/2020)
20 points vs Arizona St. (01/11/2020)
31 points vs Alabama St. (12/29/2019)
Edwards, Rob - Arizona St. 23 points vs Washington (03/05/2020)
23 points at UCLA (02/27/2020)
24 points vs Oregon (02/20/2020)
24 points vs Utah (01/18/2020)
23 points vs Central Conn. St. (11/14/2019)
20 points vs Colorado (11/08/2019)
Elleby, CJ - Washington St. 30 points vs Colorado (03/11/2020)
21 points at Washington (02/28/2020)
22 points vs Stanford (02/23/2020)
22 points at Southern California (02/15/2020)
34 points vs Washington (02/09/2020)
27 points vs Arizona St. (01/29/2020)
22 points vs Oregon St. (01/18/2020)
25 points vs Oregon (01/16/2020)
22 points at California (01/09/2020)
22 points vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/29/2019)
25 points vs Florida A&M (12/19/2019)
20 points vs UC Riverside (12/15/2019)
20 points vs New Mexico St. (12/07/2019)
21 points vs Old Dominion (11/26/2019)
27 points vs Nebraska (11/25/2019)
27 points vs Omaha (11/21/2019)
23 points vs Idaho St. (11/17/2019)
27 points vs Seattle U (11/07/2019)
Gach, Both - Utah 28 points vs Colorado (03/07/2020)
24 points vs Oregon (01/04/2020)
22 points at Nevada (11/05/2019)
Gatling, Shane - Colorado 20 points at Colorado St. (12/13/2019)
Green, Josh - Arizona 24 points vs Pepperdine (11/28/2019)
22 points vs Illinois (11/10/2019)
Green, Quade - Washington 21 points vs Ball St. (12/22/2019)
20 points vs Seattle U (12/17/2019)
20 points vs Eastern Wash. (12/04/2019)
Hazzard, Max - Arizona 24 points vs Utah (01/16/2020)
Hill, Jalen - UCLA 24 points vs Hofstra (11/21/2019)
22 points vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/2019)
House, Jaelen - Arizona St. 20 points vs Texas Southern (12/28/2019)
20 points vs Rider (11/17/2019)
Jones, Rylan - Utah 24 points vs Washington St. (01/25/2020)
25 points vs BYU (12/04/2019)
Kelley, Kylor - Oregon St. 23 points vs UTSA (12/18/2019)
22 points vs Grambling (11/23/2019)
Kelly, Andre - California 26 points vs Saint Mary's (CA) (12/14/2019)
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Kyman, Jake - UCLA 21 points vs Arizona St. (02/27/2020)

20 points at Oregon (01/26/2020)

21 points at Washington (01/02/2020)
Lucas, Jarod - Oregon St. 21 points at Stanford (01/30/2020)
Mannion, Nico - Arizona 23 points vs Washington St. (03/05/2020)

20 points vs Southern California (02/06/2020)

20 points at Oregon (01/09/2020)

24 points vs Penn (11/29/2019)

22 points vs Long Beach St. (11/24/2019)

21 points vs Illinois (11/10/2019)
Martin, Remy - Arizona St. 22 points at Southern California (02/29/2020)

30 points at UCLA (02/27/2020)

22 points at California (02/16/2020)

24 points at Stanford (02/13/2020)

22 points vs Southern California (02/08/2020)

24 points vs Arizona (01/25/2020)

20 points vs Utah (01/18/2020)

25 points vs Colorado (01/16/2020)

29 points at Oregon (01/11/2020)

24 points at Oregon St. (01/09/2020)

20 points at Arizona (01/04/2020)

23 points vs Texas Southern (12/28/2019)

23 points vs Georgia (12/14/2019)

21 points vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)

33 points at Princeton (11/26/2019)

21 points vs Virginia (11/24/2019)

20 points vs Rider (11/17/2019)

23 points vs Colorado (11/08/2019)
Mathews, Jonah - Southern California 23 points vs Arizona St. (02/29/2020)

22 points at Arizona St. (02/08/2020)

20 points at TCU (12/06/2019)
Mathis, Anthony - Oregon 30 points vs Boise St. (11/09/2019)
McDaniels, Jaden - Washington 20 points at Arizona (03/07/2020)

22 points vs Ball St. (12/22/2019)

20 points vs South Dakota (12/02/2019)

20 points vs San Diego (11/24/2019)
Miller, Tony - Washington St. 21 points at Arizona St. (03/07/2020)
Nnaji, Zeke - Arizona 21 points vs Washington St. (03/05/2020)

21 points at Stanford (02/15/2020)

21 points at California (02/13/2020)

21 points at Arizona St. (01/25/2020)

24 points vs Utah (01/16/2020)

21 points at Oregon St. (01/12/2020)

24 points vs St. John's (NY) (12/21/2019)

21 points vs Long Beach St. (11/24/2019)

26 points vs San Jose St. (11/14/2019)

20 points vs Northern Ariz. (11/06/2019)
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Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California 21 points at Colorado (02/20/2020)

23 points at Arizona (02/06/2020)

23 points at Oregon (01/23/2020)

22 points vs Stanford (01/18/2020)

27 points at Washington St. (01/02/2020)

28 points vs Long Beach St. (12/15/2019)

27 points vs Harvard (12/01/2019)

33 points vs Pepperdine (11/19/2019)

20 points vs Portland (11/08/2019)

20 points vs Florida A&M (11/05/2019)
Plummer, Alfonso - Utah 35 points vs Oregon St. (03/11/2020)

21 points vs Colorado (03/07/2020)

23 points at California (02/29/2020)
Pollard, Jeff - Washington St. 20 points at UCLA (02/13/2020)
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon 29 points vs Stanford (03/07/2020)

20 points vs California (03/05/2020)

23 points vs Oregon St. (02/27/2020)

38 points at Arizona (02/22/2020)

25 points vs Utah (02/16/2020)

21 points at California (01/30/2020)

24 points vs Southern California (01/23/2020)

22 points at Washington (01/18/2020)

22 points at Washington St. (01/16/2020)

29 points vs Arizona St. (01/11/2020)

21 points at Colorado (01/02/2020)

29 points vs Texas Southern (12/21/2019)

23 points at Michigan (12/14/2019)

20 points vs Hawaii (12/07/2019)

24 points vs UT Arlington (11/17/2019)

24 points vs Fresno St. (11/05/2019)
Rakocevic, Nick - Southern California 24 points at Nevada (11/16/2019)

27 points vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2019)
Richardson, Will - Oregon 21 points vs Colorado (02/13/2020)

21 points vs Arizona (01/09/2020)
Riley, Cody - UCLA 21 points vs Denver (12/08/2019)
Schwartz, D'Shawn - Colorado 20 points vs Stanford (02/08/2020)

20 points vs Dayton (12/21/2019)
Siewert, Lucas - Colorado 21 points vs UNI (12/10/2019)
Smith, Chris - UCLA 20 points vs Washington (02/15/2020)

23 points vs Washington St. (02/13/2020)

30 points vs Colorado (01/30/2020)

22 points at Washington St. (01/04/2020)

20 points vs Southern Utah (11/18/2019)
Smith, Dylan - Arizona 20 points vs Wake Forest (12/01/2019)
South, Kareem - California 20 points at San Francisco (12/04/2019)
Stewart, Isaiah - Washington 29 points vs Arizona (03/11/2020)

23 points at Colorado (01/25/2020)
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25 points vs Oregon (01/18/2020)

24 points vs UCLA (01/02/2020)

25 points vs Houston (12/25/2019)

26 points at Hawaii (12/23/2019)

27 points vs Seattle U (12/17/2019)

21 points vs Gonzaga (12/08/2019)

25 points vs San Diego (11/24/2019)
Terry, Tyrell - Stanford 27 points vs Utah (02/26/2020)

24 points vs Arizona St. (02/13/2020)

24 points at UCLA (01/15/2020)

22 points vs Washington St. (01/11/2020)

20 points vs San Diego (12/21/2019)

21 points vs Butler (11/26/2019)

20 points vs Oklahoma (11/25/2019)

21 points vs William & Mary (11/21/2019)

21 points vs Santa Clara (11/16/2019)
Thompson, Ethan - Oregon St. 20 points at Arizona St. (02/22/2020)

22 points vs Arizona St. (01/09/2020)

24 points at Colorado (01/05/2020)

25 points vs North Dakota (12/29/2019)

23 points vs UTSA (12/18/2019)

21 points vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/14/2019)
Tinkle, Tres - Oregon St. 24 points vs California (03/07/2020)

23 points vs Stanford (03/05/2020)

25 points at Arizona St. (02/22/2020)

22 points at Washington St. (01/18/2020)

20 points vs Arizona (01/12/2020)

22 points vs Arizona St. (01/09/2020)

21 points at Texas A&M (12/21/2019)

26 points vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/14/2019)

26 points vs Portland St. (12/01/2019)

27 points vs UC Santa Barbara (11/20/2019)

27 points vs lowa St. (11/09/2019)

25 points vs CSUN (11/05/2019)
Utomi, Daniel - Southern California 23 points vs Washington St. (02/15/2020)

22 points at Arizona (02/06/2020)
Verge Jr., Alonzo - Arizona St. 20 points vs Washington St. (03/07/2020)

26 points vs Oregon (02/20/2020)

22 points at California (02/16/2020)

26 points vs UCLA (02/06/2020)

23 points vs Texas Southern (12/28/2019)

43 points vs Saint Mary's (CA) (12/18/2019)

20 points vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)
Wills, Bryce - Stanford 25 points vs Arizona (02/15/2020)
Wright, McKinley - Colorado 21 points vs Washington St. (03/11/2020)

20 points at Utah (03/07/2020)

20 points vs UCLA (02/22/2020)
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21 points vs Stanford (02/08/2020)
21 points vs Oregon (01/02/2020)
29 points vs Dayton (12/21/2019)

Number of 20-Point games

18
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16
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11
10
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Martin, Remy - Arizona St.
Elleby, CJ - Washington St.
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon
Tinkle, Tres - Oregon St.
Allen, Timmy - Utah
Bradley, Matt - California

Nnaji, Zeke - Arizona

Terry, Tyrell - Stanford
Stewart, Isaiah - Washington
Verge Jr., Alonzo - Arizona St.
da Silva, Oscar - Stanford
Thompson, Ethan - Oregon St.
Mannion, Nico - Arizona
Edwards, Rob - Arizona St.
Wright, McKinley - Colorado
Smith, Chris - UCLA

Bonton, Isaac - Washington St.
McDaniels, Jaden - Washington
Duarte, Chris - Oregon
Plummer, Alfonso - Utah
Kyman, Jake - UCLA

Gach, Both - Utah

Bey, Tyler - Colorado
Mathews, Jonah - Southern California
Green, Quade - Washington
Schwartz, D'Shawn - Colorado
Carter, Nahziah - Washington
Kelley, Kylor - Oregon St.
Jones, Rylan - Utah

House, Jaelen - Arizona St.

Hill, Jalen - UCLA

Richardson, Will - Oregon
Utomi, Daniel - Southern California
Green, Josh - Arizona
Rakocevic, Nick - Southern California
Smith, Dylan - Arizona

Battey, Evan - Colorado

South, Kareem - California
Wills, Bryce - Stanford
Bernard, Jules - UCLA
Campbell, Tyger - UCLA

Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California

o

LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games
All games

Page 8/15
as of Mar 16, 2020

Gatling, Shane - Colorado
Siewert, Lucas - Colorado
Riley, Cody - UCLA

Pollard, Jeff - Washington St.
Delaire, Jaiden - Stanford
Miller, Tony - Washington St.
Mathis, Anthony - Oregon
Anticevich, Grant - California
Lucas, Jarod - Oregon St.
Kelly, Andre - California
Hazzard, Max - Arizona
Davis, Daejon - Stanford
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20-Rebounds Performances

Number of 20-Rebounds games
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10-Rebounds Performances

Allen, Timmy - Utah

Anticevich, Grant - California

Battey, Evan - Colorado

Battin, Riley - Utah

Bey, Tyler - Colorado

Bonton, Isaac - Washington St.

Bradley, Matt - California
Carlson, Branden - Utah

Carter, Nahziah - Washington
da Silva, Oscar - Stanford

Duarte, Chris - Oregon

Elleby, CJ - Washington St.

10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
13 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
15 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
14 rebounds
17 rebounds
10 rebounds
19 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
15 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds

vs Southern California (02/23/2020)
at Arizona St. (01/18/2020)

vs Oregon (01/04/2020)

vs Oregon St. (01/02/2020)

vs Minnesota (11/15/2019)

at Nevada (11/05/2019)

vs Oregon St. (02/01/2020)

at Stanford (01/02/2020)

vs UC Davis (11/26/2019)

vs Pepperdine (11/05/2019)

at Oregon (02/13/2020)

vs Washington St. (01/23/2020)
vs Utah (01/12/2020)

vs lona (12/29/2019)

vs Dayton (12/21/2019)

vs Wyoming (11/24/2019)

vs Stanford (02/06/2020)

vs Weber St. (12/14/2019)

at Utah (03/07/2020)

vs Southern California (02/20/2020)
at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)

vs Stanford (02/08/2020)

vs California (02/06/2020)

vs Utah (01/12/2020)

vs Oregon (01/02/2020)

vs Sacramento St. (11/30/2019)
vs Clemson (11/26/2019)

vs Wyoming (11/24/2019)

vs San Diego (11/16/2019)

vs Arizona St. (11/08/2019)

vs Incarnate Word (12/21/2019)
vs Washington St. (01/09/2020)
vs Stanford (02/06/2020)

at Nevada (11/05/2019)

vs Tennessee (11/16/2019)

at Washington St. (02/23/2020)
at Utah (02/06/2020)

vs Oregon (02/01/2020)

vs San Diego (12/21/2019)

vs Oklahoma (11/25/2019)

vs Santa Clara (11/16/2019)

at Arizona (02/22/2020)

vs Southern California (01/23/2020)
vs Colorado (03/11/2020)

at Arizona St. (03/07/2020)
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Gach, Both - Utah
Gettings, Stone - Arizona
Green, Josh - Arizona
Hill, Jalen - UCLA

Jantunen, Mikael - Utah
JaquezJr., Jaime - UCLA

Jones, Rylan - Utah
Juiston, Shakur - Oregon

Kelley, Kylor - Oregon St.
Kelly, Andre - California

Kisunas, Lukas - Stanford
Koloko, Christian - Arizona
Lawson, Chandler - Oregon

Markovetskyy, Volodymyr - Washington St.

McDaniels, Jaden - Washington

Miller, Tony - Washington St.
Mobley, Isaiah - Southern California

Nnaji, Zeke - Arizona

@ LIVESTATS
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All games

10 rebounds
10 rebounds
13 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
14 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 rebounds
15 rebounds
13 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
14 rebounds

vs Stanford (02/23/2020)

vs California (02/19/2020)

at Southern California (02/15/2020)
vs Washington (02/09/2020)

vs Arizona St. (01/29/2020)

vs Oregon (01/16/2020)

vs Southern California (01/02/2020)
vs Florida A&M (12/19/2019)

vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)

at Washington St. (02/01/2020)

vs Wake Forest (12/01/2019)

vs Stanford (01/15/2020)

vs Cal St. Fullerton (12/28/2019)

vs San Jose St. (12/01/2019)

vs Hofstra (11/21/2019)

vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/2019)
vs Colorado (03/07/2020)

at Colorado (02/22/2020)

at Washington (01/02/2020)

vs North Carolina (12/21/2019)

vs Chaminade (11/26/2019)

vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)

at Oregon St. (02/08/2020)

vs Memphis (11/12/2019)

at Utah (01/02/2020)

at Oregon St. (03/07/2020)

vs Pepperdine (11/05/2019)

vs Santa Clara (11/16/2019)

vs Omaha (12/11/2019)

at Washington (01/18/2020)

at Arizona St. (03/07/2020)

at Southern California (02/13/2020)
at California (01/11/2020)

at Stanford (01/09/2020)

at Hawaii (12/23/2019)

vs Southern California (01/02/2020)
vs Washington St. (02/15/2020)

vs Harvard (12/01/2019)

vs Washington (03/07/2020)

at Southern California (02/27/2020)
at Stanford (02/15/2020)

vs UCLA (02/08/2020)

vs Southern California (02/06/2020)
at Washington St. (02/01/2020)

at Arizona St. (01/25/2020)

vs Colorado (01/18/2020)

at Oregon (01/09/2020)
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11 rebounds vs Arizona St. (01/04/2020)

11 rebounds vs St. John's (NY) (12/21/2019)

17 rebounds vs Gonzaga (12/14/2019)

11 rebounds vs Pepperdine (11/28/2019)

11 rebounds vs San Jose St. (11/14/2019)
O'Neal, Shareef - UCLA 11 rebounds at Notre Dame (12/14/2019)
Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California 10 rebounds vs Arizona (02/27/2020)

12 rebounds at Utah (02/23/2020)

10 rebounds vs Colorado (02/01/2020)

11 rebounds vs Utah (01/30/2020)

14 rebounds at Oregon (01/23/2020)

12 rebounds at Washington St. (01/02/2020)

12 rebounds vs Long Beach St. (12/15/2019)

14 rebounds vs Harvard (12/01/2019)

10 rebounds vs Fairfield (11/28/2019)

11 rebounds at Nevada (11/16/2019)

10 rebounds vs Portland (11/08/2019)

13 rebounds vs Florida A&M (11/05/2019)
Okoro, Francis - Oregon 17 rebounds vs Montana (12/18/2019)

10 rebounds vs Fresno St. (11/05/2019)
Pollard, Jeff - Washington St. 10 rebounds vs Washington (02/09/2020)

10 rebounds at Stanford (01/11/2020)

10 rebounds vs New Mexico St. (12/07/2019)
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon 11 rebounds vs Colorado (02/13/2020)
Rakocevic, Nick - Southern California 11 rebounds vs Arizona St. (02/29/2020)

11 rebounds at Colorado (02/20/2020)

10 rebounds vs Washington St. (02/15/2020)

12 rebounds at Arizona St. (02/08/2020)

15 rebounds vs Utah (01/30/2020)

14 rebounds at UCLA (01/11/2020)

10 rebounds at Washington St. (01/02/2020)

13 rebounds vs FGCU (12/29/2019)

11 rebounds at TCU (12/06/2019)

11 rebounds vs Pepperdine (11/19/2019)

11 rebounds at Nevada (11/16/2019)

16 rebounds vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2019)
Riley, Cody - UCLA 11 rebounds vs Denver (12/08/2019)
Siewert, Lucas - Colorado 10 rebounds vs Washington St. (01/23/2020)
Smith, Chris - UCLA 13 rebounds vs Washington St. (02/13/2020)

10 rebounds vs Southern California (01/11/2020)

12 rebounds at Washington (01/02/2020)
Stewart, Isaiah - Washington 12 rebounds vs Arizona (03/11/2020)

12 rebounds at Arizona St. (03/05/2020)

11 rebounds vs Washington St. (02/28/2020)

10 rebounds at UCLA (02/15/2020)

11 rebounds at Southern California (02/13/2020)

11 rebounds vs Arizona (01/30/2020)
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Terry, Tyrell - Stanford

Tinkle, Tres - Oregon St.

Utomi, Daniel - Southern California
White, Romello - Arizona St.

Wright, McKinley - Colorado

19 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
13 rebounds
10 rebounds
13 rebounds
10 rebounds
15 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
13 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
16 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
17 rebounds
16 rebounds
14 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds

vs Oregon (01/18/2020)

vs Southern California (01/05/2020)
vs UCLA (01/02/2020)

at Hawaii (12/23/2019)

vs Ball St. (12/22/2019)

vs Seattle U (12/17/2019)

vs Gonzaga (12/08/2019)

vs South Dakota (12/02/2019)

vs Tennessee (11/16/2019)

at Oregon St. (03/05/2020)

vs Oklahoma (11/25/2019)

vs William & Mary (11/21/2019)
at Oregon (02/27/2020)

vs Colorado (02/15/2020)

vs UC Santa Barbara (11/20/2019)
vs Oklahoma (11/12/2019)

vs lowa St. (11/09/2019)

vs CSUN (11/05/2019)

vs Arizona St. (02/29/2020)

vs Oregon (02/20/2020)

at California (02/16/2020)

vs Southern California (02/08/2020)
vs UCLA (02/06/2020)

at Washington St. (01/29/2020)
vs Colorado (01/16/2020)

vs Creighton (12/21/2019)

vs Saint Mary's (CA) (12/18/2019)
vs Georgia (12/14/2019)

vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)

vs Louisiana (12/07/2019)

at San Francisco (12/03/2019)

vs Central Conn. St. (11/14/2019)
at Stanford (03/01/2020)

at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)

vs Dayton (12/21/2019)

Number of 10-Rebounds games

15 | Stewart, Isaiah - Washington
14 | Nnaji, Zeke - Arizona
13 | White, Romello - Arizona St.

12 | Rakocevic, Nick - Southern California

12 | Bey, Tyler - Colorado

12 [ Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California

10| Elleby, C) - Washington St.
6 | Allen, Timmy - Utah

6 | da Silva, Oscar - Stanford
Tinkle, Tres - Oregon St.

6
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Battey, Evan - Colorado

Hill, Jalen - UCLA

Anticevich, Grant - California
McDaniels, Jaden - Washington
Jaquez Jr., Jaime - UCLA

Smith, Chris - UCLA

Terry, Tyrell - Stanford

Pollard, Jeff - Washington St.
Wright, McKinley - Colorado
Juiston, Shakur - Oregon
Mobley, Isaiah - Southern California
Battin, Riley - Utah

Carlson, Branden - Utah
Duarte, Chris - Oregon

Okoro, Francis - Oregon

Kelly, Andre - California
Markovetskyy, Volodymyr - Washington St.
Riley, Cody - UCLA

Utomi, Daniel - Southern California
Bonton, Isaac - Washington St.
Bradley, Matt - California
Jones, Rylan - Utah

Carter, Nahziah - Washington
Siewert, Lucas - Colorado
Koloko, Christian - Arizona
Jantunen, Mikael - Utah
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon
Gach, Both - Utah

Kelley, Kylor - Oregon St.
Gettings, Stone - Arizona
O'Neal, Shareef - UCLA

Green, Josh - Arizona

Lawson, Chandler - Oregon
Miller, Tony - Washington St.
Kisunas, Lukas - Stanford
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10-Assists Performances
Anderson, Ethan - Southern California 12 assists vs Long Beach St. (12/15/2019)

10 assists vs Portland (11/08/2019)
Campbell, Tyger - UCLA 14 assists vs Arizona St. (02/27/2020)

11 assists at Colorado (02/22/2020)
Gach, Both - Utah 10 assists vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
Green, Quade - Washington 10 assists vs San Diego (11/24/2019)
Jones, Rylan - Utah 11 assists vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
Mannion, Nico - Arizona 10 assists vs Gonzaga (12/14/2019)

11 assists vs Omaha (12/11/2019)

11 assists vs Pepperdine (11/28/2019)
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon 11 assists vs Hawaii (12/07/2019)
Thompson, Ethan - Oregon St. 11 assists vs Utah (02/13/2020)
Wright, McKinley - Colorado 10 assists vs Washington St. (01/23/2020)

10 assists vs Oregon St. (01/05/2020)

10 assists vs lona (12/29/2019)

Number of 10-Assists games

Wright, McKinley - Colorado

Mannion, Nico - Arizona

Anderson, Ethan - Southern California
Campbell, Tyger - UCLA

Gach, Both - Utah

Green, Quade - Washington

Jones, Rylan - Utah

Pritchard, Payton - Oregon
Thompson, Ethan - Oregon St.
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles
All games

Page 1/4
as of Mar 16, 2020

Double-Doubles Performances

Allen, Timmy - Utah

Anticevich, Grant - California

Battey, Evan - Colorado

Battin, Riley - Utah
Bey, Tyler - Colorado

Bonton, Isaac - Washington St.
Bradley, Matt - California
Campbell, Tyger - UCLA

Carlson, Branden - Utah
Carter, Nahziah - Washington
da Silva, Oscar - Stanford

Duarte, Chris - Oregon
Elleby, CJ - Washington St.

Gach, Both - Utah
Gettings, Stone - Arizona
Hill, Jalen - UCLA

21 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
25 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
23 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 15 rebounds
11 points, 12 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 14 rebounds
11 points, 17 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 19 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 12 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
26 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 14 assists
15 points, 11 assists
15 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
27 points, 15 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
30 points, 11 rebounds
30 points, 10 rebounds
22 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
22 points, 13 rebounds
34 points, 10 rebounds
27 points, 12 rebounds
25 points, 14 rebounds
25 points, 11 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds, 10 assists
19 points, 12 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
24 points, 12 rebounds

vs Southern California (02/23/2020)
at Arizona St. (01/18/2020)

vs Oregon (01/04/2020)

vs Oregon St. (01/02/2020)

vs Minnesota (11/15/2019)

at Nevada (11/05/2019)

at Stanford (01/02/2020)

vs UC Davis (11/26/2019)

at Oregon (02/13/2020)

vs Washington St. (01/23/2020)
vs Utah (01/12/2020)

vs lona (12/29/2019)

vs Stanford (02/06/2020)

at Utah (03/07/2020)

vs Southern California (02/20/2020)
at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)

vs Stanford (02/08/2020)

vs California (02/06/2020)

vs Utah (01/12/2020)

vs Oregon (01/02/2020)

vs Sacramento St. (11/30/2019)
vs Clemson (11/26/2019)

vs Wyoming (11/24/2019)

vs San Diego (11/16/2019)

vs Arizona St. (11/08/2019)

vs Incarnate Word (12/21/2019)
vs Washington St. (01/09/2020)
vs Arizona St. (02/27/2020)

at Colorado (02/22/2020)

vs Stanford (02/06/2020)

vs Tennessee (11/16/2019)

at Washington St. (02/23/2020)
vs Oregon (02/01/2020)

vs San Diego (12/21/2019)

vs Santa Clara (11/16/2019)

vs Southern California (01/23/2020)
vs Colorado (03/11/2020)

vs Stanford (02/23/2020)

vs California (02/19/2020)

at Southern California (02/15/2020)
vs Washington (02/09/2020)

vs Arizona St. (01/29/2020)

vs Oregon (01/16/2020)

vs Florida A&M (12/19/2019)

vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
at Washington St. (02/01/2020)
vs Stanford (01/15/2020)

vs San Jose St. (12/01/2019)

vs Hofstra (11/21/2019)
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Individual Double-Doubles
All games

2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Page 2/4
as of Mar 16, 2020

Jaquezr., Jaime - UCLA

Jones, Rylan - Utah

Juiston, Shakur - Oregon

Kelly, Andre - California

Lawson, Chandler - Oregon

Mannion, Nico - Arizona

Markovetskyy, Volodymyr - Washington St.

McDaniels, Jaden - Washington

Miller, Tony - Washington St.
Nnaji, Zeke - Arizona

Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California

Okoro, Francis - Oregon
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon

Rakocevic, Nick - Southern California

22 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 12 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds, 11 assists
17 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 12 rebounds
13 points, 11 assists
16 points, 11 assists
11 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 15 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
21 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 14 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
24 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 17 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
26 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
23 points, 14 rebounds
27 points, 12 rebounds
28 points, 12 rebounds
27 points, 14 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 17 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
20 points, 11 assists
13 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 15 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
19 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
24 points, 11 rebounds

vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/2019)
vs North Carolina (12/21/2019)
vs Chaminade (11/26/2019)

vs Mississippi Val. (11/08/2019)
vs Memphis (11/12/2019)

vs Pepperdine (11/05/2019)

at Washington (01/18/2020)

vs Omaha (12/11/2019)

vs Pepperdine (11/28/2019)

at Arizona St. (03/07/2020)

at Southern California (02/13/2020)
at California (01/11/2020)

at Stanford (01/09/2020)

vs Southern California (01/02/2020)
vs Washington (03/07/2020)

at Southern California (02/27/2020)
at Stanford (02/15/2020)

vs UCLA (02/08/2020)

vs Southern California (02/06/2020)
at Washington St. (02/01/2020)
at Arizona St. (01/25/2020)

vs Colorado (01/18/2020)

at Oregon (01/09/2020)

vs Arizona St. (01/04/2020)

vs St. John's (NY) (12/21/2019)
vs Gonzaga (12/14/2019)

vs Pepperdine (11/28/2019)

vs San Jose St. (11/14/2019)

vs Arizona (02/27/2020)

at Utah (02/23/2020)

vs Colorado (02/01/2020)

vs Utah (01/30/2020)

at Oregon (01/23/2020)

at Washington St. (01/02/2020)
vs Long Beach St. (12/15/2019)
vs Harvard (12/01/2019)

vs Fairfield (11/28/2019)

vs Portland (11/08/2019)

vs Florida A&M (11/05/2019)
vs Montana (12/18/2019)

vs Fresno St. (11/05/2019)

vs Colorado (02/13/2020)

vs Hawaii (12/07/2019)

vs Arizona St. (02/29/2020)

at Colorado (02/20/2020)

vs Utah (01/30/2020)

at UCLA (01/11/2020)

vs FGCU (12/29/2019)

at TCU (12/06/2019)

vs Pepperdine (11/19/2019)

at Nevada (11/16/2019)

@ LIVESTATS
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Individual Double-Doubles
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Page 3/4
as of Mar 16, 2020

Riley, Cody - UCLA
Siewert, Lucas - Colorado
Smith, Chris - UCLA

Stewart, Isaiah - Washington

Terry, Tyrell - Stanford

Thompson, Ethan - Oregon St.
Tinkle, Tres - Oregon St.

Utomi, Daniel - Southern California
White, Romello - Arizona St.

Wright, McKinley - Colorado

27 points, 16 rebounds
21 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
23 points, 13 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 12 rebounds
29 points, 12 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 11 rebounds
25 points, 19 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
24 points, 11 rebounds
26 points, 13 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
27 points, 13 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 15 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 11 assists

14 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 13 rebounds
27 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
27 points, 11 rebounds
25 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 17 rebounds
14 points, 16 rebounds
19 points, 14 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
13 points, 11 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 10 assists

14 points, 10 assists

13 points, 10 assists

29 points, 10 rebounds

vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2019)
vs Denver (12/08/2019)

vs Washington St. (01/23/2020)
vs Washington St. (02/13/2020)
vs Southern California (01/11/2020)
at Washington (01/02/2020)

vs Arizona (03/11/2020)

at Arizona St. (03/05/2020)

vs Washington St. (02/28/2020)
at UCLA (02/15/2020)

at Southern California (02/13/2020)
vs Oregon (01/18/2020)

vs Southern California (01/05/2020)
vs UCLA (01/02/2020)

at Hawaii (12/23/2019)

vs Ball St. (12/22/2019)

vs Seattle U (12/17/2019)

vs Gonzaga (12/08/2019)

vs South Dakota (12/02/2019)

vs Tennessee (11/16/2019)

at Oregon St. (03/05/2020)

vs Oklahoma (11/25/2019)

vs William & Mary (11/21/2019)
vs Utah (02/13/2020)

at Oregon (02/27/2020)

vs Colorado (02/15/2020)

vs UC Santa Barbara (11/20/2019)
vs Oklahoma (11/12/2019)

vs lowa St. (11/09/2019)

vs CSUN (11/05/2019)

vs Arizona St. (02/29/2020)

at California (02/16/2020)

at Washington St. (01/29/2020)
vs Colorado (01/16/2020)

vs Creighton (12/21/2019)

vs Georgia (12/14/2019)

vs Prairie View (12/11/2019)

vs Louisiana (12/07/2019)

at San Francisco (12/03/2019)

at Stanford (03/01/2020)

at Oregon St. (02/15/2020)

vs Washington St. (01/23/2020)
vs Oregon St. (01/05/2020)

vs lona (12/29/2019)

vs Dayton (12/21/2019)
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Number of Double-Double games
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Nnaji, Zeke - Arizona

Stewart, Isaiah - Washington
Bey, Tyler - Colorado
Okongwu, Onyeka - Southern California
Rakocevic, Nick - Southern California
Elleby, CJ - Washington St.
White, Romello - Arizona St.
Allen, Timmy - Utah

Tinkle, Tres - Oregon St.
Wright, McKinley - Colorado
da Silva, Oscar - Stanford
Battey, Evan - Colorado

Hill, Jalen - UCLA

McDaniels, Jaden - Washington
Smith, Chris - UCLA

Terry, Tyrell - Stanford
Anticevich, Grant - California
Campbell, Tyger - UCLA
Mannion, Nico - Arizona

Okoro, Francis - Oregon
Pritchard, Payton - Oregon
Jaquez Jr., Jaime - UCLA
Thompson, Ethan - Oregon St.
Battin, Riley - Utah

Siewert, Lucas - Colorado
Riley, Cody - UCLA

Utomi, Daniel - Southern California
Bonton, Isaac - Washington St.
Carlson, Branden - Utah
Bradley, Matt - California
Duarte, Chris - Oregon

Miller, Tony - Washington St.

Kelly, Andre - California
Juiston, Shakur - Oregon
Jones, Rylan - Utah

Gettings, Stone - Arizona
Gach, Both - Utah

Carter, Nahziah - Washington

Lawson, Chandler - Oregon

Markovetskyy, Volodymyr - Washington St.

o
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Conference Schedule and Results
All games

Page 1/6

as of Mar 16, 2020

Arizona (21-11,

10-8)

Arizona St. (20-11, 11-7)

11/06/2019
11/10/2019
11/14/2019
11/17/2019
11/21/2019
11/24/2019
11/28/2019
11/29/2019
12/01/2019
12/07/2019
12/11/2019
12/14/2019
12/21/2019
* 01/04/2020
*01/09/2020
* 01/12/2020
* 01/16/2020
* 01/18/2020
* 01/25/2020
* 01/30/2020
*02/01/2020
* 02/06/2020
*02/08/2020
* 02/13/2020
*02/15/2020
*02/20/2020
*02/22/2020
* 02/27/2020
*02/29/2020
*03/05/2020
* 03/07/2020
03/11/2020

Northern Ariz.
lllinois

San Jose St.

New Mexico St.
South Dakota St.
Long Beach St.
vs Pepperdine
vs Penn

vs Wake Forest
at Baylor
Omaha

Gonzaga

vs St. John's (NY)
Arizona St.

at Oregon

at Oregon St.
Utah

Colorado

at Arizona St.

at Washington
at Washington St.
Southern California
UCLA

at California

at Stanford
Oregon St.
Oregon

at Southern California
at UCLA
Washington St.
Washington

vs Washington
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91-52
90-69
87-39
83-53
71-64
104-67
93-91
92-82
73-66
58-63
99-49
80-84
67-70
75-47
73-74
65-82
93-77
75-54
65-66
75-72
66-49
85-80
52-65
68-52
69-60
89-63
72-73
48-57
64-69
83-62
63-69
77-70

A-12960
A-13780
A-12755
A-13161
A-12828
A-12943
A-1574
A-2605
A-2185
A-7872
A-13256
A-14644
A-6728
A-14644
A-10113
A-4911
A-13549
A-14279
A-13500
A-9123
A-4032
A-13816
A-14644
A-6291
A-4839
A-13555
A-14644
A-4121
A-11567
A-13052
A-13604
A-8048

11/08/2019
11/14/2019
11/17/2019
11/23/2019
11/24/2019
11/26/2019
12/03/2019
12/07/2019
12/11/2019
12/14/2019
12/18/2019
12/21/2019
12/28/2019
*01/04/2020
*01/09/2020
* 01/11/2020
*01/16/2020
* 01/18/2020
*01/25/2020
*01/29/2020
*02/01/2020
*02/06/2020
*02/08/2020
*02/13/2020
*02/16/2020
*02/20/2020
*02/22/2020
*02/27/2020
*02/29/2020
*03/05/2020
*03/07/2020

vs Colorado
Central Conn. St.
Rider

vs St. John's (NY)
vs Virginia

at Princeton

at San Francisco
Louisiana

Prairie View
Georgia

vs Saint Mary's (CA)
Creighton

Texas Southern
at Arizona

at Oregon St.

at Oregon
Colorado

Utah

Arizona

at Washington St.
at Washington
UCLA

Southern California
at Stanford

at California
Oregon

Oregon St.

at UCLA

at Southern California
Washington
Washington St.

=T TPz =" mEssssssE"T s "™°

71-81
90-49
92-55
80-67
45-48
67-65
71-67
77-65
88-79
79-59
56-96
60-67
98-81
47-75
82-76
69-78
61-68
83-64
66-65
65-67
87-83
84-66
66-64
74-69
80-75
77-72
74-73
72-75
61-71
83-90
83-74

A-4328
A-7496
A-7472
A-7682
A-5822
A-2727
A-2892
A-7685
A-6889
A-9067
A-6892
A-9395
A-8795
A-14644
A-4828
A-9213
A-9479
A-9608
A-13500
A-2811
A-9066
A-7708
A-9628
A-3312
A-6046
A-12951
A-9688
A-9626
A-4786
A-9829
A-8829
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Conference Schedule and Results
All games

Page 2/6

as of Mar 16, 2020

California (14-18, 7-11)

Colorado (21-11, 10-8)

11/05/2019
11/12/2019
11/15/2019
11/18/2019
11/21/2019
11/22/2019
11/26/2019
12/04/2019
12/07/2019
12/11/2019
12/14/2019
12/21/2019
12/29/2019
* 01/02/2020
*01/09/2020
* 01/11/2020
* 01/16/2020
* 01/19/2020
* 01/26/2020
* 01/30/2020
*02/01/2020
* 02/06/2020
* 02/08/2020
* 02/13/2020
* 02/16/2020
*02/19/2020
* 02/22/2020
*02/27/2020
*02/29/2020
*03/05/2020
* 03/07/2020
03/11/2020

Pepperdine
UNLV

California Baptist
Prairie View

vs Duke

vs Texas

UC Davis

at San Francisco
at Santa Clara
Fresno St.

Saint Mary's (CA)
vs Boston College
Harvard

at Stanford
Washington St.
Washington

at Southern California
at UCLA
Stanford

Oregon

Oregon St.

at Colorado

at Utah

Arizona

Arizona St.

at Washington St.
at Washington
Colorado

Utah

at Oregon

at Oregon St.

vs Stanford
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87-71
79-75
82-62
54-50
52-87
45-62
72-66
64-76
52-71
69-63
77-89
60-64
63-71
52-68
73-66
61-58
56-88
40-50
52-50
712-77
69-67
65-71
45-60
52-68
75-80
66-57
52-87
76-62
86-79
56-90
56-74
63-51

A-3780
A-3423
A-4115
A-2242
A-12606
A-13777
A-3063
A-3006
A-2326
A-3211
A-5734
A-6209
A-4317
A-3691
A-3953
A-4660
A-4312
A-5970
A-9168
A-6117
A-6322
A-6656
A-10766
A-6291
A-6046
A-2860
A-8873
A-5134
A-6420
A-7651
A-4545

11/08/2019
11/16/2019
11/18/2019
11/24/2019
11/26/2019
11/30/2019
12/04/2019
12/07/2019
12/10/2019
12/13/2019
12/19/2019
12/21/2019
12/29/2019
* 01/02/2020
*01/05/2020
* 01/12/2020
* 01/16/2020
* 01/18/2020
* 01/23/2020
* 01/25/2020
*01/30/2020
* 02/01/2020
* 02/06/2020
*02/08/2020
* 02/13/2020
* 02/15/2020
*02/20/2020
* 02/22/2020
*02/27/2020
*03/01/2020
* 03/07/2020
03/11/2020

vs Arizona St.
San Diego

UC Irvine

vs Wyoming

vs Clemson
Sacramento St.
Loyola Marymount
at Kansas

UNI

at Colorado St.
Prairie View

vs Dayton

lona

Oregon

Oregon St.

Utah

at Arizona St.

at Arizona
Washington St.
Washington

at UCLA

at Southern California
California
Stanford

at Oregon

at Oregon St.
Southern California
UCLA

at California

at Stanford

at Utah

vs Washington St.
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81-71
71-53
69-53
56-41
71-67
59-45
76-64
58-72
76-79
56-48
83-64
78-76
99-54
74-65
68-76
91-52
68-61
54-75
78-56
76-62
68-72
78-57
71-65
81-74
60-68
69-47
70-66
63-70
62-76
64-72
72-74
68-82

A-4328
A-7713
A-5904
A-1321
A-1407
A-6170
A-6169
A-16300
A-6570
A-6629
A-6082
A-6814
A-6753
A-10770
A-7309
A-8017
A-9479
A-14279
A-7864
A-9521
A-5566
A-5736
A-6656
A-10930
A-9275
A-4953
A-10027
A-11214
A-5134
A-7123
A-10886
A-7452
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2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball
Conference Schedule and Results
All games

Page 3/6

as of Mar 16, 2020

Oregon (24-7, 1

3-5)

Oregon St. (18-13, 7-11)

11/05/2019
11/09/2019
11/12/2019
11/17/2019
11/22/2019
11/27/2019
11/28/2019
11/29/2019
12/07/2019
12/14/2019
12/18/2019
12/21/2019
12/29/2019
* 01/02/2020
* 01/04/2020
* 01/09/2020
* 01/11/2020
* 01/16/2020
* 01/18/2020
* 01/23/2020
* 01/26/2020
* 01/30/2020
* 02/01/2020
*02/08/2020
* 02/13/2020
* 02/16/2020
* 02/20/2020
*02/22/2020
* 02/27/2020
*03/05/2020
* 03/07/2020

Fresno St.
Boise St.

vs Memphis

UT Arlington
Houston

vs Seton Hall
vs Gonzaga

vs North Carolina
Hawaii

at Michigan
Montana

Texas Southern
Alabama St.

at Colorado

at Utah

Arizona

Arizona St.

at Washington St.
at Washington
Southern California
UCLA

at California

at Stanford

at Oregon St.
Colorado

Utah

at Arizona St.
at Arizona
Oregon St.
California
Stanford
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71-57
106-75
82-74
67-47
78-66
71-69
72-73
74-78
89-64
71-70
81-48
84-78
98-59
65-74
69-64
74-73
78-69
61-72
64-61
79-70
96-75
77-72
60-70
53-63
68-60
80-62
72-77
73-72
69-54
90-56
80-67

A-6779
A-7260
A-7296
A-6017
A-8095
A-1565
A-1432
A-2110
A-6599
A-12707
A-5803
A-6764
A-6771
A-10770
A-13104
A-10113
A-9213
A-3082
A-9268
A-7497
A-9309
A-6117
A-5523
A-9301
A-9275
A-8542
A-12951
A-14644
A-10098
A-7651
A-10862

11/05/2019
11/09/2019
11/12/2019
11/16/2019
11/20/2019
11/23/2019
11/27/2019
12/01/2019
12/14/2019
12/18/2019
12/21/2019
12/29/2019
*01/02/2020
* 01/05/2020
*01/09/2020
* 01/12/2020
* 01/16/2020
* 01/18/2020
*01/23/2020
* 01/25/2020
*01/30/2020
*02/01/2020
*02/08/2020
* 02/13/2020
* 02/15/2020
*02/20/2020
*02/22/2020
*02/27/2020
*03/05/2020
*03/07/2020
03/11/2020

CSUN

lowa St.

vs Oklahoma
at Wyoming
UC Santa Barbara
Grambling

vs San Jose St.
Portland St.
Ark.-Pine Bluff
vs UTSA

at Texas A&M
North Dakota
at Utah

at Colorado
Arizona St.
Arizona

at Washington
at Washington St.
UCLA
Southern California
at Stanford

at California
Oregon

Utah

Colorado

at Arizona

at Arizona St.
at Oregon
Stanford
California

vs Utah
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87-67
80-74
69-77
83-63
78-67
80-58
83-48
81-76
80-46
88-78
49-64
83-66
69-81
76-68
76-82
82-65
56-64
76-89
58-62
55-75
68-63
67-69
63-53
70-51
47-69
63-89
73-74
54-69
68-65
74-56
71-69

A-3422
A-6173
A-7246
A-4339
A-3553
A-3670
A-1500
A-3765
A-3946

A-7303
A-4364
A-9579
A-7309
A-4828
A-4911
A-8207
A-10380
A-4073
A-6526
A-2820
A-6322
A-9301
A-4118
A-4953
A-13555
A-9688
A-10098
A-3718
A-4545

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2019-20 Pac-12 Men's Basketball

Conference Schedule and Results Page 4/6

as of Mar 16, 2020

All games
Southern California (22-9, 11-7) Stanford (20-12, 9-9)
11/05/2019  Florida A&M W 77-48  A-3021 11/06/2019  Montana W 73-62 A-2930
11/08/2019  Portland W  76-65 A-2720 11/09/2019  Cal St. Fullerton W 70-54 A-2756
11/12/2019  South Dakota St. W  84-66  A-2210 11/12/2019  Long Beach St. W 86-58 A-2558
11/16/2019  at Nevada W  76-66  A-9833 11/16/2019  Santa Clara W 82-64 A-3491
11/19/2019  Pepperdine W 91-84 A-2139 11/19/2019  UMES W 76-55 A-2173
11/22/2019  Temple L 61-70  A-3625 11/21/2019  William & Mary W 81-50 A-2502
11/28/2019  vs Fairfield W 54-47  A-2084 11/25/2019  vs Oklahoma W 73-54 A-8963
11/29/2019 vs Marquette L 79-101 A-2457 11/26/2019  vs Butler L 67-68 A-8506
12/01/2019  vs Harvard W 77-62  A-1259 12/01/2019  UNCW W 72-54 A-3298
12/06/2019  at TCU W  80-78  A-5657 12/14/2019  at San Jose St. W 78-58 A-2898
12/15/2019 Long Beach St. W 87-76 A-4275 12/17/2019  San Francisco W  64-56 A-3303
12/21/2019  vsLSU W  70-68  A-8296 12/21/2019  vs San Diego W 62-59 A-3586
12/29/2019  FGCU W 71-58 A-2871 12/29/2019  Kansas L 56-72 A-6582
* 01/02/2020  at Washington St. W 65-56  A-2256 * 01/02/2020  California W 68-52 A-3691
* 01/05/2020 at Washington L 40-72  A-8774 * 01/09/2020  Washington W  61-55 A-5328
* 01/11/2020  at UCLA W  74-63  A-13659 * 01/11/2020  Washington St. W 88-62 A-3526
* 01/16/2020  California W 8856 A-4312 * 01/15/2020  at UCLA W 74-59 A-5148
* 01/18/2020 Stanford Wot 82-78  A-5017 * 01/18/2020  at Southern California Lot 78-82 A-5017
* 01/23/2020  at Oregon Lot2 70-79  A-7497 * 01/26/2020  at California L 50-52 A-9168
* 01/25/2020  at Oregon St. W  75-55  A-6526 * 01/30/2020  Oregon St. L 63-68 A-2820
* 01/30/2020  Utah W 56-52  A-4478 * 02/01/2020  Oregon W 70-60 A-5523
* 02/01/2020  Colorado L 57-718  A-5736 * 02/06/2020  at Utah Lot 56-64 A-10049
* 02/06/2020  at Arizona L 80-85  A-13816 * 02/08/2020  at Colorado L 7481 A-10930
* 02/08/2020  at Arizona St. L 64-66  A-9628 * 02/13/2020  Arizona St. L 69-74 A-3312
* 02/13/2020  Washington W  62-56 A-4765 * 02/15/2020  Arizona L 60-69 A-4839
* 02/15/2020  Washington St. W  70-51  A-4057 * 02/20/2020  at Washington W 72-64 A-8622
* 02/20/2020  at Colorado L 66-70  A-10027 * 02/23/2020  at Washington St. W 75-57 A-3618
* 02/23/2020  at Utah L 65-79  A-9765 * 02/26/2020  Utah W 70-62 A-2978
* 02/27/2020  Arizona W 5748 A-4121 * 03/01/2020  Colorado W  72-64 A-7123
* 02/29/2020  Arizona St. W  71-61 A-4786 * 03/05/2020  at Oregon St. L 65-68 A-3718
* 03/07/2020  UCLA W 54-52  A-7622 * 03/07/2020  at Oregon L 67-80 A-10862
03/11/2020  vs California L 51-63
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All games
UCLA (19-12, 12-6) Utah (16-15, 7-11)
11/06/2019  Long Beach St. W 69-65 A-6265 11/05/2019 at Nevada W 79-74 A-8324
11/10/2019  UC Santa Barbara W 77-61 A-6235 11/08/2019  Mississippi Val. W 143-49 A-9926
11/15/2019  UNLV W 71-54 A-6601 11/15/2019 Minnesota W  73-69 A-12760
11/18/2019  Southern Utah W 76-61 A-4427 11/21/2019 at Coastal Carolina L 57-79  A-2269
11/21/2019  Hofstra L 78-88 A-4836 11/22/2019  vs Ohio W 80-66 A-1921
11/25/2019  vs BYU L 63-78 A-2400 11/24/2019 vs Tulane L 61-65 A-3911
11/26/2019  vs Chaminade W 74-48 A-2400 11/29/2019 UC Davis W 77-73  A-10546
11/27/2019  vs Michigan St. L 62-75 A-2400 12/04/2019 BYU Wot 102-95 A-11565
12/01/2019  San Jose St. W 93-64 A-4801 12/07/2019  Central Ark. W 98-67 A-9888
12/08/2019  Denver W  81-62 A-5243 12/14/2019 vs Weber St. W  60-49 A-4092
12/14/2019  at Notre Dame L 61-75 A-8083 12/18/2019  vs Kentucky W  69-66 A-5507
12/21/2019  vs North Carolina L 64-74 A-12740 12/21/2019 vs San Diego St. L 52-80 A-8296
12/28/2019  Cal St. Fullerton L 74-77 A-6418 * 01/02/2020 Oregon St. W 81-69 A-9579
* 01/02/2020  at Washington W  66-64 A-9027 * 01/04/2020 Oregon L 64-69 A-13104
* 01/04/2020  at Washington St. Lot 71-79 A-2825 * 01/12/2020 at Colorado L 52-91 A-8017
* 01/11/2020  Southern California L 63-74 A-13659 * 01/16/2020 at Arizona L 77-93  A-13549
* 01/15/2020  Stanford L 59-74 A-5148 * 01/18/2020  at Arizona St. L 64-83  A-9608
* 01/19/2020  California W  50-40 A-5970 * 01/23/2020 Washington W 67-66 A-9396
* 01/23/2020  at Oregon St. W 62-58 A-4073 * 01/25/2020 Washington St. W 76-64  A-9807
* 01/26/2020  at Oregon L 75-96 A-9309 * 01/30/2020 at Southern California L 52-56 A-4478
* 01/30/2020  Colorado W 72-68 A-5566 * 02/02/2020 at UCLA L 57-73  A-4497
* 02/02/2020 Utah W 73-57 A-4497 * 02/06/2020 Stanford Wot 64-56  A-10049
* 02/06/2020  at Arizona St. L 66-84 A-7708 * 02/08/2020 California W  60-45 A-10766
* 02/08/2020  at Arizona W  65-52 A-14644 * 02/13/2020 at Oregon St. L 51-70 A-4118
* 02/13/2020  Washington St. Wot 86-83 A-5125 * 02/16/2020 at Oregon L 62-80 A-8542
* 02/15/2020  Washington W  67-57 A-8014 * 02/20/2020 UCLA L 58-69 A-9815
* 02/20/2020  at Utah W 69-58 A-9815 * 02/23/2020  Southern California W 79-65 A-9765
* 02/22/2020  at Colorado W  70-63 A-11214 * 02/26/2020 at Stanford L 62-70 A-2978
* 02/27/2020  Arizona St. W 75-72 A-9626 * 02/29/2020  at California Lot 79-86 A-6420
* 02/29/2020  Arizona W  69-64 A-11567 * 03/07/2020 Colorado Wot 74-72  A-10886
* 03/07/2020  at Southern California L 52-54 A-7622 03/11/2020  vs Oregon St. L 69-71
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Washington (15-17, 5-13) Washington St. (16-16, 6-12)
11/08/2019  vs Baylor W 67-64 A-5117 11/07/2019  Seattle U W  85-54 A-2810
11/12/2019  Mount St. Mary's W 56-46 A-7480 11/12/2019 at Santa Clara L 62-70 A-1202
11/16/2019  vs Tennessee L 62-75 A-6802 11/17/2019  Idaho St. W 72-61 A-2704
11/19/2019  Maine W 72-53 A-8072 11/21/2019 Omaha L 77-85 A-2204
11/22/2019  Montana W 73-56 A-8370 11/25/2019  vs Nebraska L 71-82 A-660
11/24/2019  San Diego W 88-69 A-8537 11/26/2019  vs Old Dominion W  66-50 A-406
12/02/2019  South Dakota W 75-55 A-7178 11/27/2019  vs Colorado St. L 69-79 A-1023
12/04/2019  Eastern Wash. W 90-80 A-7419 12/04/2019 atIdaho W 7865 A-1316
12/08/2019  Gonzaga L 76-83 A-9268 12/07/2019  New Mexico St. W 63-54 A-1222
12/17/2019  Seattle U W 81-59 A-7760 12/15/2019  UC Riverside W  70-56 A-1995
12/22/2019  vs Ball St. W 85-64 12/19/2019  Florida A&M W  87-73 A-1987
12/23/2019  at Hawaii W  72-61 A-5757 12/21/2019 Incarnate Word W  87-59 A-2037
12/25/2019  vs Houston L 7175 A-6356 12/29/2019  Ark.-Pine Bluff W  65-50 A-2122
* 01/02/2020 UCLA L 64-66 A-9027 * 01/02/2020  Southern California L 56-65 A-2256
* 01/05/2020  Southern California W 72-40 A-8774 * 01/04/2020 UCLA Wot 79-71 A-2825
* 01/09/2020  at Stanford L 55-61 A-5328 * 01/09/2020  at California L 66-73 A-3953
* 01/11/2020  at California Lot 58-61 A-4660 * 01/11/2020  at Stanford L 62-88 A-3526
* 01/16/2020  Oregon St. W 64-56 A-8207 * 01/16/2020 Oregon W  72-61 A-3082
* 01/18/2020  Oregon Lot 61-64 A-9268 * 01/18/2020  Oregon St. W  89-76 A-10380
* 01/23/2020  at Utah L 66-67 A-9396 * 01/23/2020  at Colorado L 56-78 A-7864
* 01/25/2020  at Colorado L  62-76 A-9521 * 01/25/2020  at Utah L 64-76 A-9807
* 01/30/2020  Arizona L 72-75 A-9123 * 01/29/2020  Arizona St. W  67-65 A-2811
* 02/01/2020  Arizona St. L 83-87 A-9066 * 02/01/2020  Arizona L 49-66 A-4032
* 02/09/2020  at Washington St. L 67-79 A-4866 * 02/09/2020  Washington W  79-67 A-4866
* 02/13/2020  at Southern California L  56-62 A-4765 * 02/13/2020 at UCLA Lot 83-86 A-5125
* 02/15/2020  at UCLA L 57-67 A-8014 * 02/15/2020  at Southern California L 51-70 A-4057
* 02/20/2020  Stanford L 64-72 A-8622 * 02/19/2020  California L 57-66 A-2860
* 02/22/2020  California W 87-52 A-8873 * 02/23/2020  Stanford L 57-75 A-3618
* 02/28/2020  Washington St. L 7478 A-9131 * 02/28/2020  at Washington W 7874 A-9131
* 03/05/2020  at Arizona St. W 90-83 A-9829 * 03/05/2020  at Arizona L 62-83 A-13052
* 03/07/2020  at Arizona W 69-63 A-13604 * 03/07/2020  at Arizona St. L 74-83 A-8829
03/11/2020  vs Arizona L 70-77 A-8048 03/11/2020  vs Colorado W  82-68 A-7452
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